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Launceston

Wednesday 24th January 2018

Launceston Travel & Cruise Centre Class 1 Hcp 1200m 6:50 pm
Fashions For Fillies Maiden/Class 1 1600m 7:20 pm
DAVID MCKENNA HIBERNIAN F.C. 0 - 62 Rating 1400m 7:50 pm
Ensign Lodge 2YO Alfa Bowl 1100m 8:30 pm
Steve's Liquor Thousand Guineas 1600m 9:00 pm
Sky Racing Stakes 1200m 9:30 pm
Tas Hotel & Club Supplies Maiden 1100m 10:00 pm
Sky Racing Launceston Cup in February Benchmark 72 Hep 1200m 10:30 pm
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Race 1 Launceston Travel & Cruise Centre Class 1 Hcp 1200m

TAS: 6:50 pm

Prize $17,000. 1st $10,625. 2nd $3,400. 3rd $1,700. 4th $850. 5th $425.
Rail: True Entire Circuit.

Straight: 230m.

Circumference: 1800m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 7. Mansplaining Bandages (front) first time, 10. Egalitarian Blinkers again, visors off first time, 18.

Glory Blaze Visors off first time, winkers again, 19. Mona Bandages (off fore) first time, blindfold first time,

blinkers again, winkers off first time

Horse
1. Kafoo
2. Meetony
3. Cimarron's Hero
4. Savs Finale
5. Frog in a Pond
6. Belrock Boy
1. Mansplaining
8. Dubbo
9. Modern Dane
10. Egalitarian
11. lifracombe

12. Woohoo

13. French Dandy
14. Gee Gee Musicmaker

Jockey

Daniel Ganderton
Hayley McCarthy
Craig Newitt
David Pires
Mehmet Ulucinar
Brendon McCoull
Bulent Muhcu
Amirul Ismadi (al.5)
Jason Maskiell
Georgie Catania

Teagan Voorham
(@3)
Troy Baker

Anthony Darmanin
Sigrid Carr

Trainer

Mark Ganderton
Dylan Clark
Barry Baker
Scott Brunton
Scott Brunton
Nigel Schuuring
Scott Brunton
Barry Campbell
Adrian Duggan
John Blacker
Aiden Nunn

Leon, Dean & Trent
Wells

John Blacker

Leon, Dean & Trent
Wells

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
1635331227
0123
25354513
85343s61s7
0957585331
0355134858
6505731364
391397
9359178475
0005617670
415

0515345267

51453
7759545154

Career
11:1-2-3
31-1-1
5:1-0-2
7:1-0-2
8:1-0-2
9:1-0-2
10:1-1-3
5:1-0-1
12:1-1-1
9:1-0-0
2:1-0-0

20:1-3-2

4:1-0-1
14:1-0-3

Prize
$26,545
$17,300
$12,900
$13,500
$14,000
$16,425
$18,500
$14,825
$19,525

$9,800
$11,025

$45,135

$19,825
$23,900

W%

9%
33%
20%
14%
13%
11%
10%
20%

8%
11%
50%

5%

25%
1%

NSW/VIC: 6:50 pm

QLD: 5:50 pm
NT: 5:20 pm
SA: 6:20 pm

WA: 3:50 pm

P%
55%
100%
60%
43%
38%
33%
50%
40%
25%
11%
50%

30%

50%
29%

Bar Wgt

1 575
14 575
1257
7 565
16 56
11 55
55
545
54.5

w B~ o

9 545

13 54
10 54

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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n" 7. Mansplaining 14 '

'ﬂ" 4. Savs Finale 13 W

n" 13. French Dandy 12 Hi

n" 5. Frog in a Pond 1w

'“"’ 8. Dubbo 10 4y

F’ 14. Gee Gee Musicmaker 9 (‘;}

n" 12. Woohoo 8 é’
“" 6. Belrock Boy 7 ,_;'t

“" 9. Modern Dane 6 !_?i
“" 1. Kafoo 5 ’%

h" 10. Egalitarian 4 0?0

n" 11. Ilfracombe 3 é!

F’ 2. Meetony 2 m‘
’“" 3. Cimarron's Hero 1 (‘5

Rail position: True Entire Circuit. Race Direction —>
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KAFOO

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Snitzel Dam Appear
Breeder Newhaven Park Stud

Trainer Mark Ganderton Barrier 5
Jockey Daniel Ganderton 59.0kg Prizemoney $26,545
Win Range 1200m W&P% 9-55

h an Career 11:1-2-3 12 Mths 11:2-2-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Collide (Mgr: Miss E L Harvey) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 H 2:0-0-0
Colours White, Royal Blue Diagonal Stripes, Orange Hooped Sleeves, Orange Cap, """ >->"V ?0 T ot LU eavy 24-0-
White Pom Pom Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 7:1-2-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m CI1 Good4 D Ganderton  59.0 5 $9.50 Kafoo 59.0kg 0.30L 1:10.63 6 5
6of12 DEVO Wed 10Jan18 1000m BM62 Synth B Mccoull 60.0 10 $9 Top Draw 55.0kg 2.80L 59.75 9 8
3of 7 BALL Tue 28Novl7 1200m BM58 Soft5 L German 61.5 6 $3.20 She's Beneficial 59.5kg 4.00L 1:12.56 1 2
50f7 BENA Tue310ctl7 1106m BM58 Good3 L German 62.0 5 $2.60F Grey Strike 60.5kg 2.00L 1:04.69 3 3
30f11 MORN Tue 100ctl7 1200m BM58 Good3 L German 62.0 11 $2.90F Magnesprit 63.0kg 0.60L 1:10.58 1 1
- Trainer Dylan Clark Barrier 2
n M EETONY Jockey Hayley McCarthy 58.0kg Prizemoney $17,300
4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 33-100
Sire Therock Dam Remiss
preeder Mr ) Douglas Career 31-1-1 12 Mths4:1-1-1 1stUp10-0-1  2nd Up 1.0-1-0
Colours Red, Black Checked Sash, White Sleeves, Black Seams, Red And Black Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1.0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Checked Cap, White Pom Pom Jockey 4:1-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m CI1 Good4  H Mccarthy 58.0 2 $13.00 Kafoo 59.0kg 11.15L 1:10.63 2 3
10f10 DEVO Wed 10Jan18 1000m MDN-SW Synth  H Mccarthy 58.5 5 $4.40 Meetony 585kg 0.10L 1:00.61 22
20f8 DEVO Tue26Decl7 1000m MDN-SW Synth  H Mccarthy 585 3 $91I§£%[4‘[Iess Opera 55.0kg 0.30L 31
30f14 LAUN Wed 22Novl7 1200m CG&E MDN-SW  Goodd HMccarthy 580 13 $17 Double You Tees6skg200L1114 3 5
20f6 LFRD  Tue 240ctl7 700m MDN/CL1-TRL Good4  H Mccarthy nfa 2 Derasa n/a 4.00L 38.5
S B ' Trainer Barry Baker Barrier 1
; CI MARRON s HERO Jockey Craig Newitt 57.5kg Prizemoney $12,900
! 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 20-60
- Sire Swinging Bachelor Dam Antonia's Gold
Breeder Mrs K Baker 1.0. a1 0-0- 1.0
Owners Mrs K G Baker & B A Baker E.a'eeor_ g [1) 8 2 éz Nc'ltg_‘()%lll 2 ;stﬂuﬁoz.glo ! ﬁ"d UPO_Z(')lOOOO
Colours White, Red Vee Yoke, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap, Red Pom Pom irm Y:U-U- ?0 i ort 1.U-V- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 4:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m CI1 Good4  C Newitt 575 1 $4.00 Kafoo 59.0kg 0.30L 1:10.63 4 6
30f9 LAUN Wed 15Nov17 1100m CL1 Good4  H Mccarthy 58.0 1 $9.50 City of Dreams 55.5kg 3.30L 1:03.76 33
50f12 LAUN Wed INovl7 1200m CL1 Good4  H Mccarthy 59.0 12 $31 Derasa 58.0kg 4.30L 1:09.12 5 5
40f13 LAUN Wed 180ctl7 1200m CL1 Good4  H Mccarthy 59.0 12 $16 Westerly Haze 58.0kg 2.60L 1:10.59 2 2
20f6  DEVS Tue100ctl7 800m MDN/CL1-TRL Synth  H Mccarthy nfa 1 Derasa n/a 0.20L 49.07
k n SAVS FINALE Trainer Scott Brunton Barrier 14
) Jockey David Pires 57.5kg Prizemoney $13,500
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m W&P% 14-43
L Sire Savoire Vivre Dam Butter Street
gwﬁgfsr MrLEnE:rTzr}tVirieux S C Saltmarsh, Mrs M J Lamont & L C Virieux Career 7:1-0-2 12 Mths 7.1-0-2 - 1st Up 3:1-0-1 2nd Up 20-0-0
Colours Green, W’hite SIee\;es And Cap’ Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 4:0-0-2 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-2  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 14 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m CI1 Good4 D Pires 57.5 14 $5.00 Kafoo 59.0kg 2.60L 1:10.63 8 7
50f10 HOBA Sun31Decl7 1400m CL1 Good4 B Muhcu 59.0 10 $3.801C2l;q§topher Mac 57.0kg 2.70L 22
30f12 LAUN Wed 20Decl7 1200m CL1 Good4 D Pires 50.0 12 $3.10F Schilie Billie 55.0kg 0.70L 1:1066 2 3
40f 11 LAUN Wed 6Decl7 1200m CL3 Good4 D Pires 545 1 $4.20 Fragment 59.0kg 3.10L 1:09.77 5 5
30f12 HOBA Sat18Novl7 1100m BM62 Good4 D Pires 58.5 5 $3.40F Galeocerdo 58.0kg 2.90L 1:04.97 6 5
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k B FROG IN A PON D Trainer Scott Brunton Barrier 12
' Jockey Mehmet Ulucinar 57.0kg Prizemoney $14,000
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m W&P% 13-38
(L Sire Ladoni Qam Arapeho 9
g:;ﬁgfs' er’;“jd&'erlg‘;fm Career81-0-2 12 Mths 9102 1stUp210-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Colours Green, White Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 3:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 14 LAUN  Wed 24Jan18 1200m CI1 Good4 M Ulucinar 57.0 12 $61.00 Kafoo 59.0kg 4.80L 1:10.63 10 11
90f10 HOBA Sun31Decl7 1400m CL1 Good4 D Pires 585 3 $9 Bosporus 56.5kg 6.60L 1:25.54 2 2
50f10 DEVO Fri8Decl7  1000m CL1 Synth D Pires 585 2 $9 Gasnier 57.0kg 5.20L 1:00.22 5 8
70f9 LAUN Wed 15Nov17 1100m CL1 Good4 D Pires 590 3 $8 City of Dreams 55.5kg 4.70L 1:03.76 7 8
20f6  HOBI Tue310ctl7 900m MDN/CL1-TRL Good4 M Ulucinar nfa 6 Levissi n/a 0.10L 57.14
n BELROCK BOY Trainer Nigel Schuuring Barrier 7
4;*‘*';} Jockey Brendon McCoull 56.5kg Prizemoney $16,425
al ® 4 4yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1150m W&P% 11-33
883 Sire Murtajill Dam Miss Barysh J
g:;ﬁgfs' M::Hégﬁm;gg Career $1-0-2 12 Mths 7:1-0-2 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Lime, Purple Spots, Purple And White Hooped Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 LAUN  Wed 24Jan18 1200m CI1 Good4 B Mccoull 56.5 7 $13.00 Kafoo 59.0kg 4.90L 1:10.63 1 8
30f10 DEVO Wed 10Jan18 1150m CL1 Synth T Voorham 570 8  $41 Cranbrook 585kg 0.50L 1:09.6 6 5
1of3 DEVS Thu28Decl7 800m MDN/CL1-TRL T Voorham nfa 3 Belrock Boy n/a 2.00L 47.91
50f7 DEVO Sun17Sepl7 1350m CL2 Synth T Voorham 58.0 2 $27.30 Khatun 59.0kg 440L 1:21.91 5 5
10f10 DEVO Sun3Sepl7 1150m MDN-SW Synth T Voorham 58.5 5 $9.20 Belrock Boy 58.5kg 0.50L 1:11.12 4 3
k MANSPLAI NING Trainer Scott Brunton Barrier 16
' Jockey Bulent Muhcu 56.0kg Prizemoney $18,500
4 year old grey gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 10-50
LI Sire Myboycharlie Dam Misty D'bird J
gwﬁgfsr CMArV\\/IVIiS ’I\“;Ilrcsllllr\]d Brunton, Ms L Archer, T B Carter, P Cockshutt, C R Career 10:1-1-3 12 Mths 111-1-3 st Up 1.0-0-1 2nd Up 1.0-1-0
Woolnough, A H);Ahérne,J Pearson, R J Airey & S Bailey Dadajamaan Racing (Mgr: Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
D J Chappell) Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Green, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of14 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m CI1 Good4 B Muhcu 56.0 16 $41.00 Kafoo 59.0kg 1.40L 1:10.63 14 14
3of4 HOBI Tue19Decl7 900m CL1- Good4 D Pires nfa 2 Bless Me Father n/a 0.90L 59.79
10 of 10 LAUN ~ Wed 27Sep17 1420m CL1 Heavy10 J Maskiell 58.0 8 $9.50 Earl da Vinci 59.0kg 21.20L 1:32. 10 10
50f9 DEVO Sun10Sepl7 1350m CL1 Synth  J Maskiell 59.0 8 $6.90 Rock It Doc 55.5kg 4.00L 1:22.42 8 7
70f10 DEVO Sun30Jull7 1350m CL1 Synth S Carr 58.5 10  $10 Khatun 57.0kg 4.20L 1:22.02 8 8
& Trainer Barry Campbell Barrier 11
: n DUBBO Jockey A i ” i
y Amirul Ismadi 55.0kg Prizemoney $14,825
" 4year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1150m W&P% 20-40
38 Sire Bianconi Dam Vivacious
g:;sgfm rl(ljngsltr:)gS:AOr?J V Kingston, R J Foster, Mrs M S Foster, P J Kingston & :Iar I;eg (? :(1)_8_1 éixltg'so%li)ﬂ_z ;thtUOPolg_g 0 flr;:vuypo.l(;o(-)o(-)o
Mrs W M Kingston g : YT g Y
Colours Red And White Stripes, Royal Blue And White Stars Yoke, Sleeves And ~ Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Cap, Red Peak
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
3of14 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m CI1 Good4 A Ismadi 55.0 11 $41.00 Kafoo 59.0kg 0.80L 1:10.63 9 9
90f10 DEVO Wed 10Jan18 1150m CL1 Synth A Darmanin 560 9  $13 Cranbrook 585kg 8.45L 1:09.6 5 6
lof6 DEVO Tue26Decl7 1150m MDN-SW Synth A Darmanin 56.5 2 $4.40 Dubbo 56.5kg 2.50L 1:09.1 1 1
30of6 DEVO Fri8Decl7  1150m MDN-SW Synth S Carr 56.5 3 $10 Jurisdiction 58.5kg 3.80L 1:09.62 32
90f13 LAUN Wed 22Nov17 1200m MDN-SW Good4 D Ganderton 580 2 $31 Lovely Lady 58.0kg 4.30L 1:11.6 4 6
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*  |EJ MODERN DANE

4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire New Approach Dam Fredericia

Breeder Mrs J Swieboda

Owners DrJ A Heath

Colours Lime, Red Sleeves, Purple Cap
Race Details Track
90f14 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m ClI1 Good4
30f10 HOBA Fril2Janl8 1100m CL1 Good4
3of4 HOBI Wed3Janl8 900m MDN/CL1-TRL Good4
90f10 LAUN Wed 8Novl7 1400m CL1 Good4
1of14 HOBA Sat210ctl7 1400m MDN-SW Good4

.

11l EGALITARIAN

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Equiano Dam Cunning Lass

Breeder Ms R Hall

Owners I M Halliday, Mrs D M Wood, T J Macleod & Mrs S J Macleod

L

Trainer Adrian Duggan Barrier 6

Jockey Jason Maskiell 55.0kg Prizemoney $19,525

Win Range 1400m W&P% 8-25

Career 12:1-1-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Maskiell 55.0 6 $21.00 Kafoo 59.0kg 2.80L 1:10.63 5 2
H Mccarthy 56.0 6  $31 Pompon 55.5kg 2.15L 1:05.74 4 4
M Guthrie nfa 4 Sidestreet Lad n/a 1.10L 57.97
D Pires 5.0 3 $3.20F1§223gbye Lonesome 57.0kg 12.30L 1 2
D Pires 565 4 $3 Modern Dane 56.5kg 0.80L 1:26.98 1 1

Trainer John Blacker Barrier 4

Jockey Georgie Catania 54.5kg Prizemoney $9,800

Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes, Red Collar And Sleeves, Royal Blue

And Red Quartered Cap

Race Details Track
10 of 14 LAUN  Wed 24Jan18 1200m CI1 Good4
10 0f 10 DEVO Wed 10Jan18 1150m CL1 Synth
12 0f 12 LAUN  Wed 20Dec17 1200m CL1 Good4
30f5 LFRD Tue 28Novl7 700m 3Y-TRL Good4
6of 6 HOBA Sun9jull7  1200m 2Y HCP Soft6
ek
- ILFRACOMBE
3 year old bay filly (female)
#%  Sire Haradasun Dam Pirouette
Breeder Mr S Singleton
Owners D M Bramich & Mrs J P Bramich
Colours Purple, White Maltese Cross
Race Details Track
40f14 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m Cl1 Good4
1of9 HOBA Fril2Jan18 1100m MDN-SW Good4
50f8 DEVO Tue26Decl7 1000m MDN-SW Synth
lof5 LFRD Tue12Decl7 700m 3Y-TRL Good4
20f9  HAWK Mon 18Sepl7 1000m 3Y MDN-BT Good3
Y
- WOOHO00

o

5 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Dubleo Dam Chelsea Lass
Breeder Mr P F Cruickshank

Win Range 1220m W&P% 11-11

Career 9:1-0-0 12 Mths 9:1-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
G Catania 54.5  4$101.00 Kafoo 59.0kg 4.05L 1:10.63 1 1
J Benbow 56.0 10  $81 Cranbrook 585kg 12.70L 1:09.6 7 9
S Barr 56.5 8  $61 Schillie Billie 55.0kg 7.00L 1:10.66 7 8
Y Nishitani nfa 3 Boltoutoftheblue n/a 2.50L 40.45
C Graham 580 2 $11 Rubinic 56.5kg 11.70L 1:14.29 5 5

Trainer Aiden Nunn Barrier 3

Jockey Teagan Voorham 54.5kg Prizemoney $11,025

Win Range 1100m W&P% 50-50

Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
T Voorham 545 3 $5.50 Kafoo 59.0kg 0.90L 1:10.63 3 4
T Voorham 55.0 6 $8.50 Ilfracombe 55.0kg 0.75L 1:05.5 1 1
T Voorham 550 2 $3.601I§J£%|}Iess Opera 55.0kg 4.05L 6 6
T Voorham nfa 4 Ilfracombe n/a 1.00L 4132
W Peel n/a American Salute n/a 0.15L 1:00.46

Trainer Leon, Dean & Trent Wells Barrier 9

Jockey Troy Baker 54.5kg Prizemoney $45,135

Win Range 1200m W&P% 5-30

Owners Mrs L J Wells, Mrs T D McCall, Miss T J McCall, Tassie 5 Syndicate (Mgr TCareer 20:1-3-2 12 Mths 91-1-1 st Up 40-1-0 2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Pile) ' ' ' " Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Colours Red, Gold Band, Quartered Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 LAUN  Wed 24Jan18 1200m CI1 Good4 T Baker 54.5 9 $17.00 Kafoo 59.0kg 9.40L 1:10.63 7 10
l1of4 LFRD Tue9Jan18  700m MDN/CL1-TRL Good4 G Labarre nfa 4 Woohoo n/a 2.00L 41.2
1of12 BALL  Thu120ctl7 1200m THE HOTHAM Soft6 B Higgins 56.5 8 $7.50 Woohoo 56.5kg 1.25L 1:13.67 4 3
50f10 LAUN Wed 27Sepl7 1220m MDN-SW Heavy8 J Maskiell 565 9 $151|}{I6is}§r Songman 56.0kg 4.90L 5 2
30f14 DEVO Sun17Sepl7 1000m MDN-SW Synth T Voorham 56.5 13 $8.90 Perez 56.5kg 1.00L 1:01.09 9 8
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= FE] FRENCH DANDY

m 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Moshe Dam French Lace
Breeder Armidale Stud

Trainer John Blacker
Jockey Anthony Darmanin 54.0kg
Win Range 1350m

Barrier 13

Prizemoney $19,825
W&P% 25-50

Owners M W Smith & Mrs C S Smith E.a'eeor_ 3[1)81 éz n/clltr3|§05(:)1-10-1 ;Stﬂuo'folg'g 1 ﬁ"d UpO.l(:)O(—)O(—)O
Colours Orange, Pink Quarters, Orange And Purple Striped Sleeves, Orange And 111 V-7~ 00d 3.9-0 Tt UL eavy V-t
Pink Quartered Cap Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m CI1 Good4 A Darmanin 54.0 13 $8.50 Kafoo 59.0kg 1.10L 1:10.63 13 13
10f10 DEVO Wed 10Jan18 1350m MDN-SW Synth  J Benbow 550 1 $7.50 French Dandy 55.0kg 0.10L 1:23.1 7 5
40f11 LAUN Wed 20Dec17 1400m MDN-SW Good4  C Graham 55.0 4 $3.20F Little Pumba 58.5kg 2.65L 1:24.06 6 7
50f13 LAUN Wed 13Decl7 1200m MDN-SW Good4 ) Benbow 550 2 $7.501I31?I§2ut0ﬁheblue 57.0kg 2.30L 5 7
30f11 LAUN Wed 29Nov17 1220m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 ) Benbow 55.0 9 $21.80 Pohpon 55.0kg 0.50L 1:12.98 7 6
..- GEE GEE MUSICMAKER Trainer Leon, Dean & Trent Wells Barrier 10
s ' Jockey Sigrid Carr 54.0kg Prizemoney $23,900
‘_ 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-29
— ¥ Sire Wordsmith Dam Melodies
Breeder P a & E J Geard
e A et s £ Gear Grew 14103 12WISI3101 I Up 2001 Ind p 200
Colours Lime, Purple G, Sleeves And Cap frmm B:0-0- 000 8:1-0- oft 3:9-4 eavy LU-U-
Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m CI1 Good4 S Carr 54.0 10 $31.00 Kafoo 59.0kg 1.60L 1:10.63 12 12
70f10 DEVO Wed 10Jan18 1150m CL1 Synth S Carr 540 4 $8 Cranbrook 58.5kg 6.50L 1:09.6 9 7
50f10 HOBA Fri15Decl7 1100m CL1 Good4 G Catania 545 6 $311%%%56ees Can Tell 55.0kg 0.80L 8 9
90f13 LAUN Wed 29Nov17 1220m CL1 Good4 B Muhcu 545 6 $18.50 Isiﬁed Aboard 57.5kg 3.30L 1:12.62 1 6
50f9 LAUN Wed 15Nov17 1100m CL1 Good4 B Muhcu 540 6  $21 City of Dreams 55.5kg 3.40L 1:03.76 8 7

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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Race 2 Fashions For Fillies Maiden/Class 1 1600m

TAS: 7:20 pm

Prize $17,000. 1st $10,625. 2nd $3,400. 3rd $1,700. 4th $850. 5th $425. NSW/VIC: 7:20 pm
Rail: True Entire Circuit. QLD: 6:20 pm
Straight: 230m. NT: 5:50 pm
Circumference: 1800m. S B
For: No age restriction. Maiden Set Weights or WFA flat. Class 1. No sex restriction. Set Weights. WA:4:20 pm
Gear Changes: 7. Lovely Lady Blinkers again, 16. Tale of the Fox Blinkers off first time, tongue tie first time, 17.
The Grey Crusader Barrier blanket first time, ear muffs (pre-race only) off first time, 18. Egalitarian Blinkers again,
visors off first time, 19. Centafloral Bandages (hind) first time, blinkers off first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Paterangi Teagan Voorham ~ Rhonda Mangan 35783s099s 15:1-0-3 $20581 7% 27% 14 59
@3)
2. Silver Road Hayley McCarthy ~ John Blacker 55089515 6:1-0-0 $13,825 17% 17% 4 585
3. Aljazmic Craig Newitt Barry Campbell 8465085453 17:1-2-1 $24325 6% 24% 3 57
SCRATCHED
5. Kalakhani David Pires Scott Brunton 9150504063 16:1-1-2 $18800 6% 25% 6 57
6. Lady Wynette Craig Luttrell Terence Evans 0384076799 30:1-0-8 $39,575 3% 30% 15 57
1. Lovely Lady Amirul Ismadi (al.5) Stuart Gandy 1634123456 16:1-2-2 $24525 6% 31% 5 57
8. Mag Wheels Bulent Muhcu Adrian Duggan 2385001429 16:1-1-2 $24004 6% 25% 16 57
9. Gee Gees Bulldog Daniel Ganderton  Leon, Dean & Trent 0535545557 7:0-0-1 $3,850 0% 14% 11 56.5
Wells
10. Gee Gees Saint Nik Brendon McCoull  Leon, Dean & Trent 4322255535 8:0-3-2 $13300 0% 63% 19 56.5
Wells
SCRATCHED
12. Push Pause Mehmet Ulucinar ~ Leanne Gaffney 00 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 17 56.5
13. Sh'bourne Dynasty Sigrid Carr Adam Trinder 6437 3:0-0-1 $2600 0% 33% 9 55
14. Abbie Anthony Darmanin  Christie Burt 77 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 545
15. The Greatness Troy Baker Royston Carr 0032414s75 81-1-1 $20625 13% 38% 8 585
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Launceston | Page 8



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

'ﬂ" 10. Gee Gees Saint Nik

F 8. Mag Wheels
'n" 6. Lady Wynette
h" 1. Paterangi

'“" 9. Gee Gees Bulldog
F’ 13. Sh'bourne Dynasty
’n" 15. The Greatness

‘“" 5. Kalakhani
h" 7. Lovely Lady
'“" 2. silver Road
'n" 3. Aljazmic
'ﬂ" 14, Abbie

Rail position: True Entire Circuit.

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

13 =)

“" 12. Push Pause 12 4

-

11 6
10 @
o
8 &)
7 &
6 &
5 @
4 %
3 o
2 @
1 6

Race Direction —>
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2 PATERANGI

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Pravda
Breeder Mr H Fletcher

Owners M Mangan, Miss M A V Sansoni, L N Challinger & Mrs L Challinger
Colours Purple And Yellow Halves With Pink Band, Black And White Nautical Star,

Star On Cap
Race Details
30f13 LAUN
50f13 LAUN
70f8 LONG
80of9 LAUN
30f12 LAUN

Wed 24Jan18 1600m Mdn/cl1-sw
Wed 17Jan18 1620m Bm58

Mon 1Jan18 1800m MDN/CL1-SW
Wed 13Decl7 1400m CL1

Wed 22Nov17 1400m CL1

v, A SILVER ROAD

&4

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Foxwedge Dam Silvercitymiss
Breeder Armidale Stud

Track

Good4
Good4
Good4
Good4
Good4

Trainer Rhonda Mangan Barrier 14

Jockey Teagan Voorham 59.0kg Prizemoney $20,581

Win Range 1450m W&P% 7-27

Career 15:1-0-3 12 Mths 8:0-0-2 1st Up 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-0-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
T Voorham 59.0 14 $10.00 Lovely Lady 57.0kg 3.75L 1:36.11 22
T Voorham 57.0 10 $31.00 Gone Girl 56.5kg 1.10L 1:38.65 6 5
R Mangan 590 8  $12 Super Leane 59.0kg 5.10L 1:52.49 22
R Mangan 56.5 9  $26 Pennstock 57.0kg 5.30L 1:24.67 8 8
R Mangan 575 3 $811V;/§$l<end Whisky 59.0kg 2.80L 5 5

Trainer John Blacker Barrier 4

Jockey Hayley McCarthy 58.5kg Prizemoney $13,825

Win Range 1150m

W&P% 17-17

) Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Owners | M Halliday & J K Blacker Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes, Red Collar And Sleeves, Royal Blue irm U:0-0- ood ZU-U- oft Uu-0- eavy UU-U-
And Red Quartered Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1600m Mdn/cl1-sw Good4  H Mccarthy 58.5 4 $41.00 Lovely Lady 57.0kg 4.05L 1:36.11 4 3
50f10 DEVO Wed 10Jan18 1150m CL1 Synth T Baker 550 3 $26 Cranbrook 585kg 3.75L 1:09.6 8 8
11 of 12 LAUN  Wed 20Dec17 1200m CL1 Good4  C Newitt 565 6 $26 Schillie Billie 55.0kg 6.55L 1:10.66 11 10
80f10 DEVO Fri8Decl7  1000m CL1 Synth B Muhcu 56.5 8  $17 Gasnier 57.0kg 8.20L 1:00.22 9 10
90f10 LAUN Wed 22Nov17 1200m CL2 Good4 ) Benbow 56.5 8  $13 1l Regalo 56.5kg 9.20L 1:10.22 5 6
- B AIJAZMIC Trainer Barry Campbell Barrier 3
Jockey Craig Newitt 57.0kg Prizemoney $24,325
éiﬁ% gls?] :%ya% EL‘LWS. rrrare (female) Win Range 1650m W&P% 6-24
~ Breeder Miss R Clayton 1. 1. L. L.
Owners N O Jones & Mrs J B Jones :a ree(; g 70'102 ! 22 ngt2§01g.é 21 ;StﬂU5p'03ff 0 ﬁnd Up;’(')OOOOO
Colours Navy Blue, Green Sleeves And Cap irim B:0-v- 00d >:L-0- oft >:4-L- eavy £-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-1-1 Track 10:0-1-0  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f13 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1600m Mdn/cl1-sw Good4  C Newitt 570 3 $14.00 Lovely Lady 57.0kg 5.50L 1:36.11 1 12
40f12 DEVO Wed 10Jan18 1650m MDN/CL1-SW Synth  C Newitt 570 8 $9.50 Cranny Flyer 59.0kg 6.75L 1:42.32 12 12
60f8 DEVO Tue26Decl7 1650m MDN/CL1-SW Synth  Alsmadi 570 3 $13 Century Arrow 59.0kg 2.25L 1:43.18 7 5
50f9 LAUN Wed 13Decl7 1400m CL1 Good4 D Pires 56.5 6  $19 Speedonova 59.0kg 2401 1:24.35 8 9
110f12 LAUN Wed 22Nov17 1400m CL1 Good4 N Punch 565 6 $311y;/3e§1<end Whisky 59.0kg 10.00L 11 6
- B Trainer Scott Brunton Barrier 6
@ KAI'AKHANI Jockey David Pires 57.0kg Prizemoney $18,800
4 year old brown mare (female) Win Ranae 1400m W&P% 6-25
Sire Congrats Dam Dusty Grey ’
Breeder Hutchins Thoroughbreds 1.1, 0. N N
Owners Mrs R J Blacklow & Ms K L Findlay E.a'eeor_ 360'101 2 éz Nc'lﬂl';_il'llzo 1 ;Stﬂug'?ogg 8 0 ﬁ"d UPO?’(')OOOOO
Colours Black, White Hearts, Black And White Striped Seeves irm Y:U-U- ?0 T Ot 5.U-- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1600m Mdn/cl1-sw Good4 D Pires 57.0 6 $7.00 Lovely Lady 57.0kg 5.70L 1:36.11 7 8
30f4 HOBI Wed3Jan18 900m MDN/CL1-TRL Good4 D Pires nfa 1 The Decider n/a 3.25L 59.29
lof11 HOBA Fri15Decl7 1400m MDN-SW Good4 D Pires 56.5 5 $3.90 Kalakhani 56.5kg 1.50L 1:27.67 6 6
20f4 HOBI Thu7Decl7 900m MDN/CL1-TRL SoftS T Baker nfa 4 Odessa Lad n/a 0.40L 58.94
50f9 LAUN Wed 8Novl7 1400m MDN-SW Good4 D Pires 56.5 7 $7.50 The Greatness 57.0kg 3.40L 1:23.75 4 5

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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n

K3 LADY WYNETTE

5 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Snippetson Dam Stand By Your Man

Breeder Millenium Thoroughbreds

Owners T W Evans

Colours Blue, Gold Sleeves, Blue Armbands, Pink Cap

Race Details Track

10 of 13 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1600m Mdn/cl1-sw Good4

30f9 LAUN Wed 17Jan18 1420m CL1 Good4

80of9 HOBA Fril2Janl8  1400m BM68 Good4

40f 10 HOBA Sun31Decl7 1400m CL1 Good4

13 0of 14 LAUN Wed 13Dec17 1600m MDN/CL1-SW Good4
: LOVELY LADY

¥

4 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Uncle Mo Dam Silken Song

Breeder Reavill Farm Management

Owners Graebar Park Pty Ltd (Mgr: G A Gathercole)
Colours Lime Green, Royal Blue Checks

Race Details Track
1of13 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1600m Mdn/cl1-sw Good4
60of8 LONG Mon1Janl8 1800m MDN/CL1-SW Good4
30f14 LAUN Wed 13Decl7 1600m MDN/CL1-SW Good4
40f14 LAUN Wed 29Novl7 1620m MDN/CL1-SW Good4
1of13 LAUN Wed 22Nov17 1200m MDN-SW Good4
&
P MAG WHEELS
.)IJ: 4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Tough Speed Dam Fintona Belle
Breeder Dr M L van de Weg

Owners Dr M L Van De Weg, C B Van De Weg, D G Walsh & Mrs N A Walsh
Colours Orange, Brown Maltese Cross, Orange Cap, Brown Maltese Cross

Race Details Track
20f13 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1600m Mdn/cl1-sw Good4
30f12 DEVO Wed 10Jan18 1650m MDN/CL1-SW Synth
80of10 HOBA Sun31Decl7 1400m CL1 Good4
20of4 HOBI Tue19Decl7 900m MDN/CL1-TRL Good4
10 of 10 MORN Sun 220ctl7 2000m CL1 Good4
= [EJ GEE GEES BULLDOG
‘Ei 3 year old bay gelding (male)
! Sire Clangalang Dam Ariella
Breeder P a & E J Geard
Owners P A Geard & Mrs E J Geard
Colours Lime, Purple G, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track
11 of 13 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1600m Mdn/cl1-sw Good4
50f12 DEVO Wed 10Jan18 1650m MDN/CL1-SW Synth
30f8 DEVO Tue26Decl7 1650m MDN/CL1-SW Synth
50f10 LAUN Wed 6Decl7 1400m MDN-SW Good4
50f14 LAUN Wed 22Nov17 1200m CG&E MDN-SW Good4

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Terence Evans Barrier 15

Jockey Craig Luttrell 57.0kg Prizemoney $39,575

Win Range 1000m W&P% 3-30

Career 30:1-0-8 12 Mths 21:0-0-2 1st Up 5:.0-0-4  2nd Up 5:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-0-3  Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 8:0-0-4

Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Luttrell 57.0 15 $31.00 Lovely Lady 57.0kg 6.70L 1:36.11 13 11
C Luttrell 540 1 $311I32%I'§2ut0ﬂheblue 57.0kg 1.45L 32
C Luttrell 540 7 $101 Speedonova 57.0kg 6.85L 1:26.01 5 8
C Luttrell 540 10  $71 Bosporus 56.5kg 3.75L 1:25.54 9 9
C Luttrell 570 8  $31 Global Princess 57.0kg 5.40L 1:37.4 7 5

Trainer Stuart Gandy Barrier 5

Jockey Amirul Ismadi 57.0kg Prizemoney $24,525

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 6-31

Career 16:1-2-2 12 Mths 15:2-2-2 1st Up 3:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-2  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 6:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A lsmadi 570 5 $6.00 Lovely Lady 57.0kg 2.50L 1:36.11 9 6
S Carr 570 5 $2.30F Super Leane 59.0kg 2.60L 1:52.49 1 1
A Ismadi 570 13 $9 Global Princess 57.0kg 0.60L 1:37.4 22
A Ismadi 57.0 10 $10.20 Trophy Legs 57.0kg 1.20L 1:38.68 9 9
T Baker 580 7  $4Lovely Lady 58.0kg 0.20L 1:11.6 2 2

Trainer Adrian Duggan Barrier 16

Jockey Bulent Muhcu 57.0kg Prizemoney $24,004

Win Range 2200m W&P% 6-25

Career 16:1-1-2 12 Mths 14:1-2-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Muhcu 57.0 16 $13.00 Lovely Lady 57.0kg 2.50L 1:36.11 6 4
B Muhcu 570 2 $13 Cranny Flyer 59.0kg 4.25L 1:42.32 5 4
T Baker 550 9  $19 Bosporus 56.5kg 6.20L 1:25.54 8 8
S Carr nfa 1 Somerset n/a 0.10L 57.41
S Carr 540 4  $31 Savaland 54.5kg 9.55L 2:05.35 1 3

Trainer Leon, Dean & Trent Wells Barrier 11

Jockey Daniel Ganderton 56.5kg Prizemoney $3,850

Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 7:0-0-1 12 Mths 7:.0-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Ganderton ~ 56.5 11 $11.00 Lovely Lady 57.0kg 6.80L 1:36.11 5 5
D Ganderton ~ 56.0 3 $5 Cranny Flyer 59.0kg 6.951 1:42.32 7 6
D Ganderton ~ 56.0 4  $19 Century Arrow 59.0kg 145 1:43.18 3 3
D Ganderton ~ 57.0 7 $9.50 Century Arrow 58.5kg 6.30L 1:22.8 77
D Ganderton ~ 56.5 11 $7 Double You Tee 56.5kg 2.60L 1:11.4 5 4
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GEE GEES SAINT NIK

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Wordsmith Dam Rhone Valley
Breeder P a & E J Geard

Owners P A & Mrs E J Geard

Colours Lime, Purple G, Sleeves And Cap

CEi

Race Details

40f13 LAUN
30f13 LAUN
20f13 HOBA
20of6  DEVO
20f11 LAUN

al

Wed 24Jan18 1600m Mdn/cl1-sw
Wed 17Jan18 1420m Mdn-sw
Sun 31Decl7 1400m MDN-SW
Fri 8Decl7  1150m MDN-SW
Wed 29Nov17 1220m 3Y MDN-SW

EF] PUSH PAUSE

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Reset Dam Inscrutable
Breeder Rosemont Stud

Owners Mrs L Gaffney

Colours Gold, Green Braces, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

13 of 13 LAUN
10 of 10 DEVO
30f9 CTRN
40of7 CIRN
50f6  PAKS

Wed 24Jan18 1600m Mdn/cl1-sw
Wed 10Jan18 1350m MDN-SW
Mon 27Nov17 1190m CL2-TRL
Tue 14Novl7 990m CL2-TRL
Mon 19Junl7 1200m 2UP-TRL

Track
Good4
Good4
Good4
Synth
Good4

Track
Good4
Synth
Soft5
Good4
Synth

& EE] SH'BOURNE DYNASTY

"1 4year old bay or brown mare (female)
# . .* Sire Tough Speed Dam Sh'bourne Kahlua

Breeder Mrs M Brosnan

Owners Ms M M Brosnan, Miss J M Coles, Mrs G M Crawford, Mrs E A Nichols, P
A Lowery, C Parker, F Rouda, M Keane, J Baldock, Ms P N Dolan, J Millwood, M G Firm 0:0-0-0

Baker & Mrs L M Munting

Colours Lime, Dark Green Shamrock And Cuffs
Race Details
60f13 LAUN
40f10 DEVO
3o0f6  DEVO
70f8 DEVO
1of3 DEVS

[7] ABBIE
e

Wed 24Jan18 1600m Mdn/cl1-sw
Wed 10Jan18 1350m MDN-SW
Tue 26Decl7 1150m MDN-SW

Fri 8Decl7  1000m MDN-SW
Tue 21Nov1l7 800m MDN/CL1-TRL

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Domesday Dam Lake Tahoe
Breeder Woodside Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners M R Hilder & Paltarra Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs S L Scollard)
Colours Aqua, Navy Blue Shamrocks And Sleeves, Red Armbands, Quartered Cap

Race Details

70f13 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1600m Mdn/cl1-sw
70f13 HOBA Sun31Decl7 1400m MDN-SW
40of4 HOBI Tue19Decl7 1400m OPN-TRL
1of2 HOBI Tue30ctl7 1400m OPN-TRL
60of 6 HOBI Tue19Sepl7 900m 3Y-TRL

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track
Good4
Synth
Synth
Synth
Synth

Track
Good4
Good4
Good4
Good4
Soft5

Trainer Leon, Dean & Trent Wells Barrier 19

Jockey Brendon McCoull 56.5kg Prizemoney $13,300

Win Range - W&P% 0-63

Career 8:0-3-2 12 Mths 9:0-3-2 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-2-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Mccoull 56.5 19 $8.50 Lovely Lady 57.0kg 3.85L 1:36.11 12 10
C Newitt 570 1 $2.50 Go for It 58.5kg 3.35L 1:26.07 10 9
C Newitt 57.0 13 $2.80F Paion 57.0kg 0.10L 1:26.29 1 10
T Baker 570 6 $2.50 Jurisdiction 58.5kg 3.30L 1:09.62 2 3
B Mccoull 570 1 $12.80 Pompon 55.0kg 0.30L 1:12.98 9 8

Trainer Leanne Gaffney Barrier 17

Jockey Mehmet Ulucinar 56.5kg

Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Ulucinar 56.5 17$101.00 Lovely Lady 57.0kg 8.95L 1:36.11 39
A Ismadi 570 9  $41 French Dandy 55.0kg 8.90L 1:23.1 10 10
B Thompson n/a Tuscan Red n/a3.70L 1:13.09
J Todd n/a Keep Courting n/a L 59.48
B Thompson n/a Ballet Master n/a L 1:12.72

Trainer Adam Trinder Barrier 9

Jockey Sigrid Carr 55.0kg Prizemoney $2,600

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
S Carr 55.0 9 $17.00 Lovely Lady 57.0kg 4.80L 1:36.11 1 1
S Carr 56.5 7  $18 French Dandy 55.0kg 1.00L 1:23.1 33
C Graham 565 1 $8 Dubbo 56.5kg 2.90L 1:09.1 4 2
A Darmanin 56.5 8 $4.80 Gee Gees Boy 57.0kg 5.30L 1:00.82 6 6
C Graham nfa 1 Sh'bourne Dynasty n/a 4.80L 50.11

Trainer Christie Burt Barrier 1

Jockey Anthony Darmanin 54.5kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Darmanin 545 1 $19.00 Lovely Lady 57.0kg 5.20L 1:36.11 8 7
A Darmanin 55.0 10  $31 Paion 57.0kg 2.70L 1:26.29 9 1
M Guthrie nfa 2 Fastnet Dragon n/a 11.90L 1:26.97
S Carr nfa 1 Abbie n/a 2500 1:33.8
S Carr nfa 5 Mister Songman n/a 9.80L 58.76
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. [ THE GREATNESS

"‘-'D) 3 year old bay colt (male)
. B Sire Swinging Bachelor Dam Go Ali Go

Breeder Mr D L Seabourne
Owners C J Hazelwood & Mrs L Hazelwood

Colours Royal Blue, White Quarters, Quartered Cap

Race Details

12 of 13 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1600m Mdn/cl1-sw
11 0f 11 HOBA Fri12Janl8  1600m TAS GUINEAS
30f10 HOBA Sun31Decl7 1400m CL1

20f9 LAUN Wed 13Decl7 1400m CL1
1of5 HOBI Thu7Decl7 1400m OPN-TRL

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track
Good4
Soft5
Good4

Good4
Softs

Trainer Royston Carr Barrier 8
Jockey Troy Baker 58.5kg Prizemoney $20,625
Win Range 1400m W&P% 13-38

Career 8:1-1-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Baker 585 8 $3.90 Lovely Lady 57.0kg 7.20L 1:36.11 10 13
B Mccoull 570 5  $61 Overplay 57.0kg 7.60L 1:4047 8 7
T Baker 575 3 $81(22I;q§topher Mac 57.0kg 0.70L 7 6
T Baker 575 3 $8.50 Pennstock 57.0kg 1.00L 1:24.67 22
T Baker nfa 2 The Greatness n/a 0.20L 1:30.51
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Race 3 DAVID MCKENNA HIBERNIAN F.C. 0 - 62 Rating 1400m

Prize $17,000. 1st $10,625. 2nd $3,400. 3rd $1,700. 4th $850. 5th $425.
Rail: True Entire Circuit.

Straight: 230m.

Circumference: 1800m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. 0 - 62. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 8. Elegatano Bandages (hind) off first time, blinkers first time, ear muffs off first time, 9. Flying

Geepee Visors again, winker (near side) off first time, 15. Mona Bandages (off fore) first time, blindfold first time,
blinkers again, winkers off first time

Horse
1. Just Call Me Fred

2. Solomon's Song

4, Jupiter's Moon

6. Written Addiction
7. Northern Soul

8. Elegatano

9. Flying Geepee

10. Reann's Diamond
11. Turtles Nest

12. Gemini

13. Quiet Wonder
14. Time Commands

16. Life's Quest
17. Sunset Party

Jockey

Teagan Voorham
(@3)

David Pires

Jason Maskiell

Anthony Darmanin
Georgie Catania
Hayley McCarthy
Brendon McCoull
Mehmet Ulucinar
Troy Baker

Daniel Ganderton
Craig Newitt

Amirul Ismadi (al.5)

Bulent Muhcu
Sigrid Carr

Trainer
Nigel Schuuring

Scott Brunton

John Blacker

Adam Trinder
Tegan Keys
Cameron Thompson
Alana Fulton

Leon Laskey
Terence Evans
Barry Campbell
John Blacker
Graeme Mcculloch

Marion Dalco
Graeme Mcculloch

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Last 10
0675075788

3753351523

0895758413

4659553562
8455132228
9785006541
1323359750
6857544213
2570512823
0718959431
0150770594
7733706160

5866985530
0865884236

Career
29:5-3-8

42:4-8-7

12:2-0-2

20:2-1-3
34:3-3-4
13:2-1-1
35:2-7-6
49:5-3-3
41:3-10-4
23:3-1-3
23:2-2-2
45:5-9-8

29:2-2-3
26:1-1-3

Prize
$79,908

$106,355

$29,424

$57,365
$52,555
$27,725
$70,333
$77,920
$74,075
$44,025
$30,175
$101,680

$32,625
$17,500

TAS: 7:50 pm

W%
17%

10%

17%

10%
9%
15%
6%
10%
7%
13%
9%
11%

1%
4%
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NSW/VIC: 7:50 pm

QLD: 6:50 pm
NT: 6:20 pm

SA: 7:20 pm

WA: 4:50 pm

P%
55%

45%

33%

30%
29%
31%
43%
22%
41%
30%
26%
49%

24%
19%

Bar Wgt

11

4

59

59

SCRATCHED

2

58

SCRATCHED

8

58

7 575

10
3
12
6

57
57
57
57

14 56.5
1 56.5
13 56.5
SCRATCHED

5 545

15

54
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’B" 17. Sunset Party 14 f.: )
'ﬂ" 12. Gemini 13 7
‘“" 14. Time Commands 12 ¢
n" 10. Reann's Diamond 11 ’;{
h" 1. Just Call Me Fred 10 i
h" 8. Elegatano 9 '
'ﬂ" 6. Written Addiction 8 &
’n" 7. Northern Soul 7 a
‘ﬂ" 11. Turtles Nest 6 W
'n" 16. Life's Quest 5 &
h" 2. Solomon's Song 4 '
F’ 9. Flying Geepee 3 ‘:.*
n" 4. Jupiter's Moon 2 0?0
'ﬂ" 13. Quiet Wonder 1 G

Rail position: True Entire Circuit. Race Direction —>

| williamhil_| ceson g 13

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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®  |F} JUST CALL ME FRED

] l 6 year old grey gelding (male)
A0k Sire Dash for Cash Dam Gelignite Speed
Breeder Aceland Stud

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $79,908
W&P% 17-55

Trainer Nigel Schuuring
Jockey Teagan Voorham 59.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1400m

Owners Estate of the Late K R Wadley, Mrs L M Wadley, M R Wadley S P Wadley, C.areer 29538 12Mths 50-0-0 1st Up 5:2-0-1 2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Ms C M Liger & P W Cowie Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-3-3  Soft 9:1-0-3 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Colours White, Blue Stripeg And Cap Jockey 3:0-0-0 Dist 12:2-1-3 Track 17:3-1-5 Trk/Dst 8:0-1-3
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 LAUN  Wed 24Jan18 1400m 0 - 62 Rating Good4 T Voorham 59.0 11 $31.00 Flying Geepee 57.0kg 7.30L 1:24.67 6 6
60f8 LONG Mon 1Jan18 1400m BM62 Good4 T Voorham 60.0 8  $26 Jo Anconi58.0kg 8.50L 1:23.83 6 6
70f8 DEVO Fri8Decl7  1150m BM62 Synth T Voorham 60.5 8  $21 Steel Dan 57.5kg 5.60L 1:09.31 6 5
30f5 LFRD Tue28Novl7 700m OPN-TRL Good4 T Voorham nfa 4 Harvey Bay n/a 1.00L 40.06
40f4 HOBI Tue 16Mayl7 900m OPN-TRL Good4 D Pires nfa 2 Hugo n/a 3.20L 57.07
- ' Trainer Scott Brunton Barrier 4
n SOLOMON S SONG Jockey David Pires 59.0kg Prizemoney $106,355
' 8 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 10-45
LI Sire Desert King Dam Solitaire Song
gfvsﬁgfs'meBBr“eihefW urton s M T B e ey CTECT 42487 12Mths 8113 IstUp 5011 2nd Up 50-0-1
ampkin e A TR EEEEEE S Firm 1000 Good 26366 Soft 91-2-1  Heavy 20-0-0
Colours Green, White Sleeves And Cap Jockey 6:1-0-2 Dist 11:1-2-1 Track 6:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1400m 0 - 62 Rating Good4 D Pires 59.0 4 $7.00 Flying Geepee 57.0kg 1.50L 1:24.67 2 2
70f8 LONG Mon 1Jan18 1400m BM62 Good4 S Barr 595 5 $5 Quiet Wonder 55.0kg 6.55L 1:24.84 4 5
50f11 HOBA Fri15Decl7 1400m BM62 Good4 D Pires 600 9 $4 Lady Jane 58.5kg 4401 1:26.96 33
30f6 LAUN Wed 22Nov17 1200m BM72 Good4 D Pires 550 4 $9.501I-(I)3%5Jy Halloween 58.5kg 4.60L 33
30f11 HOBA Tue7Novl7 1000m BM62 Good4 M Ulucinar 600 7  $26 Lady Jane 57.0kg 1.70L 59.8 77
= ' Trainer John Blacker Barrier 2
v n JUPITER s MOON Jockey Jason Maskiell 58.0kg Prizemoney $29,424

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Denman Dam Galileo's Choice
Breeder Mr J H Glenney

LX)

Win Range 1100m - 1350m W&P% 17-33

. Career 12:2-0-2 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Owners J K Blacker & | M Halliday . . . )
Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes, Red Collar And Sleeves, Royal Blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
And Red Quartered Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 LAUN  Wed 24Jan18 1400m 0 - 62 Rating Good4  J Maskiell 58.0 2 $19.00 Flying Geepee 57.0kg 3.40L 1:24.67 1 11
80of 10 DEVO Wed 10Jan18 1350m BM62 Synth T Baker 58.5 2 $31 Axion 58.0kg 2.70L 1:23.19 6 6
90of11 LAUN Wed 20Decl7 1200m CL3 Good3 G Catania 56.5 1  $41 Jacques 57.5kg 7.45L 1:10.24 10 10
40of5 LFRD  Tue 28Novl7 700m OPN-TRL Good4  J Maskiell nfa 5 Stella Etoile n/a 1.90L 40.27
20f4 DEVS Tue6Junl7  800m MDN/CL2-TRL Synth T Baker nfa 2 Woohoo n/a 3.30L 48.17
L n WRITTEN ADDICTION Trainer Adam Trinder Barrier 8
Jockey Anthony Darmanin 58.0kg Prizemoney $57,365
@ 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 10-30
£¥  Sire Written Tycoon Dam Addiction

Breeder Eliza Park Stud

Owners W G Roser, D A Butters, A J Trinder, B J Walker, B F O'connor, K R Career 20.2-1-3 12 Mths 140-1-3 st Up 5:1-0-0 2nd Up 30-0-1
Bassett, DN EIphinst(l)ne, G) Cherlry, P) Hawléy, AB Rossl, Mrs E J Spillelme, w)  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-1-1 Soft 5:2-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Pilgrim, T M Young, D A Tennick & B P Ackerley Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Yellow Maltese Cross And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f 14 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1400m 0 - 62 Rating Good4 A Darmanin 58.0 8 $8.50 Flying Geepee 57.0kg 1.80L 1:24.67 8 8
60f10 DEVO Wed 10Jan18 1350m BM62 Synth  H Coffey 585 6  $16 Axion 58.0kg 1.75L1:23.19 4 3
50f9 DEVO Tue26Decl7 1350m BM62 Synth  C Graham 59.0 2 $7.50 Savrajette 57.0kg 2.85L 1:21.96 2 2
90f11 LAUN Wed 6Decl7 1200m CL3 Good4 A Darmanin 55.5 5 $18 Fragment 59.0kg 6.30L 1:09.77 10 11
20f3  DEVS Tue21Novl7 800m OPN-TRL Synth  C Graham nfa 2 Braccenby n/a 0.30L 48.51

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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: NORTHERN SOUL

w 6 year old grey-bay gelding (male)

Sire Northern Meteor Dam Money Mover
Breeder Mr G Harvey

Trainer Tegan Keys Barrier 7
Jockey Georgie Catania 57.5kg Prizemoney $52,555
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 9-29

Owners M Mclellan & M C Hutchings C.areer. 34:3-3-4 12 Mths'21.2—3—1 1st UR 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 1.1.1—0—1
Colours Red, Royal Blue Cross, White Border, Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-0-3 Soft 7.0-1-0 Heavy 41-0-1
Jockey 6:1-1-1  Dist 7:1-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 14 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1400m 0 - 62 Rating Good4 G Catania 57.5 7 $15.00 Flying Geepee 57.0kg 2.70L 1:24.67 12 13
40f8 LONG Mon 1Jan18 1400m BM62 Good4 G Catania 58.0 2 $6.50 Quiet Wonder 55.0kg 1.30L 1:24.84 5 4
50f9 LAUN Wed 250ctl7 1620m BM62 Good4 G Catania 58.0 3 $5.50 Rougeau 58.5kg 6.80L 1:37.3 6 6
1of6 HOBA Sun80ctl7 1600m BM68 Good4 G Catania 540 4 $5 Northern Soul 54.0kg 1.80L 1:39.19 22
30f7  HOBA Sun24Sepl7 1600m BM62 Heavy8 G Catania 560 4 $5 Our Shanakee 59.0kg 2.70L 1:40.45 5 5
& n ELEGATANO Trainer Cameron Thompson Barrier 10
Jockey Hayley McCarthy 57.0kg Prizemoney $27,725
. ' - 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 15-31
~ M Sire Savoire Vivre Dam Royal Egypt
gwrelgfsr ?errljkaelrerEtllJ\/I(:tthews G A Morris, N Matthews, Mrs B L Thompson & Career 13:2-1-1 12 Mths 30-0-0 1st Up 4:1-0-0 2nd Up 40-1-0
Miss T J Hood ' ' ' ' ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Roya| Blue, Gold Sleeves And Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 8:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f14 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1400m 0 - 62 Rating Good4  H Mccarthy 57.0 10 $51.00 Flying Geepee 57.0kg 3.20L 1:24.67 1 1
70f8 LONG Mon1Janl8 1400m BM62 Good4  H Mccarthy 580 5  $51 Jo Anconi 58.0kg 9.75L 1:23.83 2 2
8of 11 LAUN Wed 20Decl7 1200m CL3 Good3 T Baker 56.0 4  $61 Jacques 57.5kg 7.25L 1:10.24 9 9
50f5 LFRD Tue12Decl7 700m OPN-TRL Good4  H Mccarthy nfa 2 Liffeybeau n/a 6.10L 39.98
12 0f12 DEVO Fri9Decl6 ~ 1650m BM62 Synth B Thornton 59.0 2 $4.30 Dillon Hall 61.0kg 12.10L 1:41.91 8 7
= n FLYING GEEPEE Trainer Alana Fulton Barrier 3
= Jockey Brendon McCoull 57.0kg Prizemoney $70,333
~ 9 >Syearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1380m - 1400m W&P% 6-43
Sire Flying Spur Dam Registered Nurse
gfvs:gfsf a";[ra{hTa‘_)foG“gL‘?”ﬂkds PEVEL(}?,h,”_ et g CTEET 35276 12Miths 13134 1stUp 70-12  2nd Up 70-1-1
Flon )W Quil &P Goss e SRR R Fm 10040 Good 19:1-5-5 Soft 5:0-0-0  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Lime, Pink Hoops, Royal Blue Sleeves, Quartered Cap Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 23:2-7-4 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1400m 0 - 62 Rating Good4 B Mccoull 570 3 $3.00 Flying Geepee 57.0kg 1.00L 1:24.67 5 5
30f10 DEVO Wed 10Jan18 1350m BM62 Synth B Muhcu 570 4 $4.20 Axion 58.0kg 0.60L 1:23.19 35
20f10 LAUN Wed 20Decl7 1400m BM68 Good3 B Muhcu 540 2 $61V;/2egl<end Whisky 56.0kg 0.10L 4 4
30f11 HOBA Fri15Decl7 1400m BM62 Good4 S Tsaikos 570 8  $12 Lady Jane 58.5kg 1.00L 1:26.96 7 7
30f 10 LAUN Wed 29Nov17 1420m CL2 Good4 N Punch 56.0 8 $30.90 Earl da Vinci 59.0kg 1.40L 1:25.87 9 6
- ' Trainer Leon Laskey Barrier 12
= REANN S DIAMON D Jockey Mehmet Ulucinar 57.0kg Prizemoney $77,920

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Reaan Dam Lung Tah

Breeder Mr P F Toole

Owners L Laskey & S Marshall

Colours White, Turquoise Diagonal Stripes And Cap

//

4_'.

Race Details Track
6of14 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1400m 0 - 62 Rating Good4
80f8 LONG Mon1Jan18 1400m BM62 Good4
70f7 DEVO Sun10Sepl7 1650m BM82 Synth
50f6 DEVO Sun20Augl7 1830m BM62 Synth
40f8 DEVO Sun13Augl7 1650m BM62 Synth

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 10-22

Career 49:5-3-3 12 Mths 16:2-1-2 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:3-1-1  Soft 11:2-1-1 Heavy 6:0-1-1

Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 17:2-1-0 Track 17:0-3-1  Trk/Dst 7:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
M Ulucinar 57.0 12 $81.00 Flying Geepee 57.0kg 2.30L 1:24.67 9 9
Y Nishitani 575 6  $31 Jo Anconi 58.0kg 13.00L 1:23.83 3 3
T Baker 540 1 $29.10 Sound Bar 59.0kg 20.80L 1:41.8 5 6
S Amano 58.0 4 $11.50 Ultimate Doom 59.5kg 3.40L 1:58.09 5 6
C Willis 58.0 5 $7.70 Toakio Tower 54.0kg 2.70L 1:42.08 5 4
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_ ¥ TURTLES NEST

;" 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Turffontein Dam Walvis Bay

Breeder Liverpool Street Investments

Owners T W Evans

Colours Blue, Gold Sleeves, Blue Armbands, Pink Cap

Race Details Track
20f14 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1400m 0 - 62 Rating Good4
50f12 HOBA Fril2Jan18 1600m BM62 Soft5

70f12 HOBA Sun31Decl7 1200m BM62 Good4
10 of 11 HOBA Fri 15Decl7 1400m BM62 Good4
50f11 LAUN Wed 6Decl7 1200m CL3 Good4

&

GEMINI
/ 4 year old brown mare (female)
4 o1 Sire West Quest Dam Angel's Jewel
Breeder Grenville Stud

Owners W P Hayes, Mrs M E Smart & P J Evans

Trainer Terence Evans Barrier 6

Jockey Troy Baker 57.0kg Prizemoney $74,075

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 7-41

Career 41:3-10-4 12 Mths 14:1-3-1 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-4-0  Soft 14:1-3-2 Heavy 4:0-3-0

Jockey 14:2-2-3  Dist 9:0-2-1 Track 15:2-3-2  Trk/Dst 5:0-1-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Baker 57.0 6 $6.00 Flying Geepee 57.0kg 1.00L 1:24.67 33
T Voorham 575 8  $14 Sentry Duty 61.0kg 2.25L 1:41.15 8 6
T Baker 580 6 $8.50 Mon Londo 56.0kg 3.20L 1:12.01 10 11
D Ganderton 585 1  $10 Lady Jane 58.5kg 7.20L 1:26.96 4 4
T Baker 545 6 $9 Fragment 59.0kg 3.90L 1:09.77 7 9

Trainer Barry Campbell Barrier 14

Jockey Daniel Ganderton 56.5kg Prizemoney $44,025

Colours White, Green And Gold Striped Sash, Green And Gold Stars, Quartered

Cap
Race Details Track
13 0of 14 LAUN  Wed 24Jan18 1400m 0 - 62 Rating Good4
70f9 DEVO Tue26Decl7 1350m BM62 Synth
10f10 DEVO Fri8Decl7  1350m BM58 Synth
80f10 LAUN Wed 22Nov17 1200m CL2 Good4
90f11 LAUN Wed 8Novl7 1200m CL2 Good4

v QUIET WONDER
iy ' 5yearold bay gelding (male)
... Sire Kaphero Dam Viking Rose

Breeder Aceland Stud

Owners J Blacker & P Cawthen

Colours White, Pink Diamond, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track
12 of 14 LAUN  Wed 24Jan18 1400m 0 - 62 Rating Good4
1of8 LONG Mon1Janl8 1400m BM62 Good4
50f9 LAUN Wed 13Decl7 1400m CL1 Good4
110f 14 LAUN Wed 29Nov17 1620m MDN/CL1-SW Good4
70f12 LAUN Wed 22Nov17 1400m CL1 Good4

TIME COMMANDS
( } 6 year old bay mare (female)
. %' Sire Commands Dam Extension of Time

Breeder Rydell Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Owners G J & Mrs C M Mcculloch

Colours Gold, Black And White Striped Sleeves
Race Details Track
70f14 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1400m 0 - 62 Rating Good4
70f12 HOBA Fril2Jan18 1600m BM62 Soft5
30f8 LONG Mon1Janl8 1400m BM62 Good4
30f10 LAUN Wed 20Decl7 1600m BM62 Good3
70f11 HOBA Fri15Decl7 1400m BM62 Good4

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Win Range 1200m - 1350m W&P% 13-30

Career 23:3-1-3 12 Mths 16:2-1-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 9:1-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 8:2-1-1 Track 16:1-1-2  Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
D Ganderton  56.5 14 $21.00 Flying Geepee 57.0kg 4.30L 1:24.67 13 14
D Ganderton 565 1  $10 Savrajette 57.0kg 3.95L 1:21.96 4 3
D Ganderton 570 2 $20 Gemini 57.0kg 0.50L 1:22.75 4 4
D Ganderton 555 7  $26 Il Regalo 56.5kg 8.40L 1:10.22 9 5
D Ganderton 545 1  $12 Westerly Haze 57.5kg 2.70L 1:10.52 5 7

Trainer John Blacker Barrier 1

Jockey Craig Newitt 56.5kg Prizemoney $30,175

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 9-26

Career 23:2-2-2 12 Mths 14:1-1-0 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-2-1  Soft 8:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 8:1-1-0 Track 13:1-1-0  Trk/Dst 6:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Newitt 56.5 1 $8.50 Flying Geepee 57.0kg 3.80L 1:24.67 4 4
C Newitt 550 1 $8 Quiet Wonder 55.0kg 0.20L 1:24.84 22
C Graham 56.0 1  $31 Pennstock 57.0kg 4.10L 1:24.67 6 7
C Graham 59.0 14 $29.80 Trophy Legs 57.0kg 4.40L 1:38.68 2 2
J Benbow 575 2 $151V;/§$l<end Whisky 59.0kg 4.10L 8 4

Trainer Graeme Mcculloch Barrier 13

Jockey Amirul Ismadi 56.5kg Prizemoney $101,680

Win Range 1100m - 1300m W&P% 11-49

Career 45:5-9-8 12 Mths 23:3-0-2 1st Up 5:0-2-0  2nd Up 5:1-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:4-3-4  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 11:0-2-3 Track 13:3-0-2  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
A lsmadi 56.5 13 $16.00 Flying Geepee 57.0kg 2.50L 1:24.67 10 10
C Graham 570 5  $19 Sentry Duty 61.0kg 2.65L 1:41.15 5 5
C Graham 570 7  $11 Quiet Wonder 55.0kg 0.30L 1:24.84 6 3
T Voorham 570 1  $51 Pennstock 58.0kg 1.90L 1:38.13 4 4
C Newitt 570 7  $31 Lady Jane 58.5kg 4.80L 1:26.96 1 11
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1 Trainer Marion Dalco Barrier 5
, LIFE S QUEST Jockey Bulent Muhcu 54.5kg Prizemoney $32,625
> year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1350m - 1600m W&P% 7-24
Ta'%  Sire West Quest Dam Savvy Rose
g:ﬁﬁgfsrMDTunDstliﬂithanauace B 8 Jack, S Nevile, A P Kison, ) D Bigh, Ap ! 20223 12 Mths 130-0-1 1st Up 50-0-1 2ndl Up 5:0-0-0
Kitson, | G Smith & A J Pickett ' ' ' ' I Eirm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-0 Soft 9:0-1-1 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Colours Emerald Green, Silver Crossed Sashes, Purple Sleeves And Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 10:1-1-1 Track 16:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 5:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1400m 0 - 62 Rating Good4 B Muhcu 54.5  5$101.00 Flying Geepee 57.0kg 2.10L 1:24.67 77
80f9 DEVO Wed 10Jan18 1880m BM64 Synth  J Benbow 540 3 $10 Real Messi 55.0kg 7.70L 1:58.55 6 6
6of8 LONG Mon 1Jan18 1400m BM62 Good4 | Toker 555 8  $26 Quiet Wonder 55.0kg 6.05L 1:24.84 8 7
60of 10 LAUN Wed 20Decl7 1400m BM68 Good3 T Voorham 540 1 $1011V¥Zegl<end Whisky 56.0kg 2.85L 32
90f11 LAUN Wed 13Decl7 1200m 0-58 Rating Good4 D Pires 580 7 $131(318%26ee Rich Ruby 56.0kg 6.80L 1 11
& SUNSET PARTY Trainer Graeme Mcculloch Barrier 15
i Jockey Sigrid Carr 54.0kg Prizemoney $17,500
e } 6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1150m W&P% 4-19
__ % Sire Haradasun Dam Tea Party
Breeder Tara Farm Pty Ltd . . . .
Owners G J Mcculloch){ Tara Farm Pty Ltd (Mgr: D Neate) C.areer. 26113 12 Mth,s 140-1-1 1t UP 2001 2nd Up ,2'0_0_0
Colours Gold, Black And White Striped Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-0 Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 1.0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 10:0-0-1 Track 12:0-1-2  Trk/Dst 5:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 14 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1400m 0 - 62 Rating Good4 S Carr 54.0 15 $61.00 Flying Geepee 57.0kg 3.70L 1:24.67 14 12
80f10 HOBA Fril2Jan18 1100m CL1 Good4 T Voorham 540 2 $14 Pompon 55.5kg 3.45L 1:05.74 6 6
60of12 LAUN Wed 20Decl7 1200m CL1 Good4 T Voorham 540 9  $14 Schillie Billie 55.0kg 2.70L 1:10.66 6 1
50f9 LAUN Wed 13Decl7 1400m CL1 Good4 T Voorham 550 8  $20 Speedonova 59.0kg 2.40L 1:24.35 32
80f12 LAUN Wed 22Nov17 1400m CL1 Good4 T Voorham 545 5 4 7

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

$16 Weekend Whisky 59.0kg 6.90L
12344
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Race 4 Ensign Lodge 2YO Alfa Bowl 1100m

Prize $30,000. 1st $18,150. 2nd $5,400. 3rd $2,700. 4th $1,350. 5th $600. 6th $600. 7th $600. 8th $600.
Rail: True Entire Circuit.

Straight: 230m.

Circumference: 1800m.

For: Two-Years-Old. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career

1. Gee Gee Secondover Craig Newitt Leon, Dean & Trent 221 2:1-1-0
Wells

2, Aspirate Jason Maskiell Rowan Hamer 4 0:0-0-0

3. Mystic Journey Anthony Darmanin  Adam Trinder 11 1:1-0-0

4. Gee Gee Wynett Daniel Ganderton  Leon, Dean & Trent 513 2:1-0-1
Wells

5. Little Pegg Hayley McCarthy Kaye Milne 6 0:0-0-0

6. Our Long Sali Sigrid Carr Stuart Gandy 3 0:0-0-0

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

‘“" 4. Gee Gee Wynett

19 44

h" 3. Mystic Journey

Rail position: True Entire Circuit.

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

TAS: 8:30 pm

NSW/VIC: 8:30 pm
QLD: 7:30 pm

NT: 7:00 pm

SA: 8:00 pm

WA: 5:30 pm

Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
$21,100 50% 100% 6

$0

0% 0% 5

$18,725 100% 100% 1
$18,000 50% 100% 4

$0
$0

1. Gee Gee Secondover 6
2. Aspirate 5
5. Little Pegg 3
6. Our Long Sali 2

0% 0%
0% 0%

Race Direction
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BN GEE GEE SECONDOVER

2 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Wordsmith Dam Gee Gees Firstover
Breeder P a & E J Geard

CEi

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $21,100
W&P% 50-100

Trainer Leon, Dean & Trent Wells
Jockey Craig Newitt 57.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Owners P A Geard & Mrs E J Geard E.a'eeor_ 53(1)0 éz n/c||t2§13:1162-0 ;Stﬂuo'folg'g 0 ﬁ"d Upﬂ_l(:)o(')l(')o
Colours Lime, Purple G And Sleeves, Quartered Cap irm U.90-0- f’o T ort U:u-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 3:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f6  LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1100m 2y-sw Good4  C Newitt 570 6 $2.60 Mystic Journey 55.0kg 0.75L 1:03.52 6 5
20f8 HOBA Sun31Decl7 1000m 2Y-SW Good4  C Newitt 57.0 7 $1.30F Mystic Journey 55.0kg 0.75L 1:00. 2 2
lof5 HOBA Sat18Novl7 1000m 2Y-SW Good4  C Newitt 570 2 $3.40£§$ Gee Secondover 57.0kg 3.50L 3 3
lof4 HOBI Tue310ctl7 900m 2Y-TRL Good4 S Carr nfa 4 59%3 Gee Secondover n/a 5.30L
4 n ASPIRATE Trainer Rowan Hamer Barrier 5
Jockey Jason Maskiell 57.0kg
| ' 2 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Moshe Dam Minnie Deal
Breeder Mr P C Tobin
Owners M C Bloomfield, W A Hamer, S J Ackerley, N A Milbourne, B P Webb, J M FlRST STARTER
Delanty, G R Miles, J L Dodt, J T Griffiths, B J Neubacher, J C Clark, J M Rayner & N
C Stewart
Colours Maroon, Gold Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f6 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1100m 2y-sw Good4  J Maskiell 570 5 $26.00 Mystic Journey 55.0kg 5.75L 1:03.52 4 4
lof4 LFRD Tue9Janl8  700m 2Y&3Y-TRL Good4  J Maskiell nfa 1 Aspirate n/a 0.30L 41.99
n MYSTIC JOURN EY Trainer Adam Trinder Barrier 1
. Jockey Anthony Darmanin 55.0kg Prizemoney $18,725
2 year old brown or black filly (female) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 100-100
Sire Needs Further Dam White Gold
grﬁgfsrv'\\//lreRR% fe'tro Career 11-0-0 12 Mths 22-0-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Red Diamond And Sleeves, White Cuffs, White And Red Diamond Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Cap Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of6  LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1100m 2y-sw Good4 A Darmanin 55.0 1 $2.25 Mystic Journey 55.0kg 0.75L 1:03.52 1 1
1of8 HOBA Sun31Decl7 1000m 2Y-SW Good4 A Darmanin 550 1 $6 Mystic Journey 55.0kg 0.75L 1:00. 1 1
lof6 LFRD Tue 12Decl7 700m 2Y-TRL Good4  C Willis nfa 4 Mystic Journey n/a 2.50L 41.54
n GEE GEE WYN ETT Trainer Leon, Dean & Trent Wells Barrier 4
Jockey Daniel Ganderton 55.0kg Prizemoney $18,000
‘Ei 2 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 50-100
Sire Wordsmith Dam Vivre La Nett
Breeder P a & E ) Geard
Owners P A Geard & Mrs E J Geard E'areer. 21-0-1 12 I\I(Ijtlisl&l 0-1 lstﬂulp- 1.0f 1 ﬁnd Up .1.1 0-0
Colours Lime, Purple G, Sleeves And Cap irm 0:0-0-0 Good 11-0-0 Soft 1.0-0- eavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f6  LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1100m 2y-sw Good4 D Ganderton  55.0 4 $8.50 Mystic Journey 55.0kg 8.00L 1:03.52 2 2
lof6 HOBA Fri15Decl7 1000m 2Y-SW Good4 D Ganderton 550 5 $3.901%§e676ee Wynett 55.0kg 2.30L 1 1
30f4 LAUN Wed 6Decl7 1100m 2Y HCP Soft5 D Ganderton 555 2 $9 Trible Strip 55.5kg 1.40L 1:04.55 2 2
20f6 LFRD  Thu9Novl7 700m 2Y/3Y-TRL Good3 D Ganderton nfa 3 Gee Gee Pengala n/a 5.50L 39.89
40f4 LFRD  Tue 240ctl7 700m 2Y & 3Y-TRL Good4 D Ganderton nfa 1 Gee Gees Bulldog n/a 11.80L 39.4

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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* B LITTLE PEGG

2 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Mossman Dam Snow Festival

Breeder Grenville Stud

Owners S H Imer

Colours White, Teal Band, Sleeves And Cap, White Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey
60of6 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1100m 2y-sw

20of4 LFRD Tue9Janl8 700m 2Y&3Y-TRL

é I3 OUR LONG SALI

2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Needs Further Dam Tycoon Sali
Breeder Armidale Stud

Owners J V O'Neill, R F O'Reilly, Ms L D Booth, C P Tierney, C J Ekberg-Weiss, B E
Hawke, P J Coloretti, G P Millar, M Brunato, M R Hilder, A J Scott, H J Gibson, The

Vicenary (Mgr: C J Hardman)

Colours Royal Blue, White Star, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f6 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1100m 2y-sw Good4 S Carr
1of7 HOBI Wed3Jan18 900m 2Y-TRL Good4 A Ismadi

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Good4  H Mccarthy
Good4  H Mccarthy

Trainer Kaye Milne Barrier 3
Jockey Hayley McCarthy 55.0kg

FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 3 $26.00 M}/stic Journey 55.0kg 22.00L 5 6
1:03.52
nfa 2 Bellistic Chill n/a 1.00L 41.79
Trainer Stuart Gandy Barrier 2
Jockey Sigrid Carr 55.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

55.0 2 $7.00 Mystic Journey 55.0kg 1.75L 1:03.52 33
nfa 6 Our Long Sali n/a 0.50L 59.91
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Race 5 Steve's Liquor Thousand Guineas 1600m TAS: 9:00 pm

Prize $50,000. 1st $30,250. 2nd $9,000. 3rd $4,500. 4th $2,250. 5th $1,000. 6th $1,000. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. NSW/VIC: 9:00 pm

Rail: True Entire Circuit. QLD: 8:00 pm

Straight: 230m. NT: 7:30 pm

Circumference: 1800m. SBR[

For: Three-Years-Old. Rating Based. No class restriction. Fillies. Set Weights. WA: 6:00 pm

Gear Changes: 1. Pateena Arena Visors first time, 3. Heaven's Delight Blinkers off first time, 8. Pontypaul

Concussion plates (front) first time, 10. Fiveandfurther Cross-over nose band first time, 11. Lucille Blinkers first

time, winkers off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Pateena Arena Brendon McCoull  Bill Ryan 1323511315 83-1-3  $154525 38% 88% 4 56
2. Casa de Lago Sigrid Carr Patrick Payne 6113542250 9:2-2-1 $39,480 22% 56% 7 56
3. Heaven's Delight Craig Newitt Gary White 42558571 6:1-1-0  $42201 17% 33% 5 56
4, Gee Gees Queenie Amirul Ismadi Stuart Gandy 2233441755 14:2-4-2 $40,775 14% 57/% 3 56
5. Clean Acheeva Troy Baker Mick Burles 392214332s 12:1-3-3 $26425 8% 58% 8 56
6. Tycoon's Daughter Daniel Ganderton  Kaye Milne 0010s1 4:2-0-0 $19,100 50% 50% 2 56
1. Voices Anthony Darmanin  Adam Trinder 423513 4:1-1-2 $19,525 25% 100% 1 56
8. Pontypaul David Pires Rhonda Mangan 8547981 6:1-0-0 $11,150 17% 17% 9 56
9. Gwenville Hayley McCarthy Kerrie Mccarthy 763750058 6:0-0-1 $2200 0% 17% 11 56
10. Fiveandfurther Bulent Muhcu Angela Brakey 087s6 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 56
11. Lucille Jason Maskiell Brendan Mcshane 9689s6 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 56

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

n" 9. Gwenville 11 -_'.‘

h" 11. Lucille 10 @

h‘ 8. Pontypaul 9 *‘:‘
h" 5. Clean Acheeva 8 c_:}

h" 2. Casa de Lago 7 é

h" 10. Fiveandfurther 6 @

h" 3. Heaven's Delight 5 é

h" 1. Pateena Arena 4 é‘éﬁ

h" 4. Gee Gees Queenie 3 (gl
“" 6. Tycoon's Daughter 2 (:-j

“" 7. Voices 16

Rail position: True Entire Circuit. Race Direction —>

| williamhil_| ceson e

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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s PATEENA ARENA

Semrd, 3 year old bay filly (female)
# === Sire Needs Further Dam Gehenna
Breeder Armidale Stud

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $154,525
W&P% 38-88

Trainer Bill Ryan
Jockey Brendon McCoull 56.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1600m

Owners W G Ryan, Mrs M L Ryan, Mrs V J Saunders, R W Saunders, L W Cure Career 8313 12 Mths 7:3-1-3 1t Up 20-0-1 2nd Up 21-1-0

Mrs TA Cure RR Wc;olley, Mrs C A Woolley, RH Higgi’ns, &MrsJ M Iiliggins * Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 6:2-1-2 Soft 21-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours Gold, Red And Black Hoopsl Quartered Cap Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 6:2-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1600m 1000 Gneas Good4 B Mccoull 56.0 4 $1.65 Pateena Arena 56.0kg 0.20L 1:37.93 4 3
30f11 HOBA Fril2Jan18  1600m TAS GUINEAS Soft5 D Pires 550 2 $7 Overplay 57.0kg 2.60L 1:40.47 7 8
40of 7 LFRD Tue9Janl8  700m OPN-TRL Good4 Y Nishitani nfa 2 Sentimental Dream n/a 1.35L 39.81
20f6  LAUN Wed 20Decl7 1400m 3Y-SW Good3 L Currie 550 1 $3.401|}4151t(5er Songman 57.0kg 2.00L 4 5
30f7 LAUN Wed 6Decl7 1200m 3Y-SWP Good4 L Currie 580 2 $4.601|:\6|Ei;§9tSer Songman 57.0kg 2.10L 7 7

e n Trainer Patrick Payne Barrier 7
CASA DE LAGO Jockey Sigrid Carr 56.0kg Prizemoney $39,480

£

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Delago Deluxe Dam Miss Cacciatore

Breeder Kooringal Stud

Win Range 1400m - 1457m W&P% 22-56

Owners J V O'neill, N D Rance, M A Power, P W Rogers, Miss A C Sutherland, M Acareer 9:2-2-1 12 Mths 9.2-2-1  1st Up 3:0-0-1 2nd Up 2.1-0-0

Snowden, R C Cheetﬁam, PD Bulrke, M C Cralmpton, 8 RL Lynch, P E Webb, P N Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 6:2-1-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Smith, M J Hunt, D L Eather & Mrs B E Cree Syndicates: Winning Post Armidale Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

(Mgr: CJ Preston)

Colours Blue, White Star, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60f11 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1600m 1000 Gneas Good4 S Carr 56.0 7 $4.00 Pateena Arena 56.0kg 2.45L 1:37.93 10 9
10f10 KILM  Mon 8Jan18 1457m0 - 58 Soft5 L Doodt 56.5 2 $3.30F Casa de Lago 56.5kg 3.25L 1:29.45 4 4
1of9 ECHU Wed 20Decl7 1400m 3Y MDN-SW Soft5 T Hope 56.0 6 $3.40F Casa de Lago 56.0kg 1.75L 1:25.91 4 4
30f9 WANG TuebDecl7 1170m F&M MDN-SW Soft6 T Hope 565 4 $4.201Ijggfirl Wanted 56.5kg 1.35L 5 5
40f8 CTRN  Mon 27Nov17 990m CL2-TRL Soft5  BEgan n/a Taﬁ Tat Tan Trum n/a L 59.75

. H ' Trainer Gary White Barrier 5
H EAVEN S DELIGHT Jockey Craig Newitt 56.0kg Prizemoney $42,201
3 year old bay filly (female) , Win Range 1220m W&P% 17-33
#% Sire Star Witness Dam Heaven's Choice

Breeder Mr D Adams 1. a1, Y N

Owners D W Adams & Mrs L M Adams :'areer. 6:1-1-0 12 IVcIItI;s 7.11 1-0 lstﬂUZ[?12.1 0-0 ﬁnd Up ?.0 0-0

Colours Cerise, Teal Stars irm 0:0-0-0 G?o :0-1-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 eavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f11 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1600m 1000 Gneas Good4  C Newitt 56.0 5 $13.00 Pateena Arena 56.0kg 1.95L 1:37.93 5 4
20f11 HOBA Sun31Decl7 2100m MDN/CL1-SW Good4  C Newitt 560 5 $5 Wyuna 57.0kg 0.10L 2:12.13 6 5
50f14 LAUN Wed 13Decl7 1600m MDN/CL1-SW Good4  C Newitt 56.0 11 $3.90F Global Princess 57.0kg 1.90L 1:37.4 10 6
50f12 LAUN Wed 22Nov17 1400m CL1 Good4  C Newitt 580 10 $51V;/3e$l<end Whisky 59.0kg 3.50L 9 10
80of12 LAUN Wed INovl7 1200m CL1 Goodd D Ganderton 575 4 $6.50 Derasa 580k 540 109,12 6 9
= n Trainer Stuart Gandy Barrier 3
s GEE GEES QUEENIE Jockey Amirul Ismadi 56.0kg Prizemoney $40,775

‘E 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Wordsmith Dam Annie's Gee Gee
Breeder P a & E J Geard
Owners P A Geard & Mrs E J Geard
Colours Lime, Purple G And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
20f11 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1600m 1000 Gneas Good4 A lsmadi
20f10 LAUN Wed 17Jan18 1120m Bmé62 Good4 S Carr
30f10 DEVO Tue 26Decl7 1150m 0 - 62 Rating Synth A lsmadi
30f11 LAUN Wed 6Decl7 1200m CL3 Good4 A lsmadi
40f9 HOBA Sat18Novl7 1100m 3Y HCP Good4 A lsmadi

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 14-57

Career 14:2-4-2 12 Mths 13:2-4-2 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-2-1 Soft 5:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-3-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
56.0 3 $11.00 Pateena Arena 56.0kg 0.20L 1:37.93 22
55.0 1 $3.80 Apriano 60.0kg 1.75L 1:05.77 32
55.0 10 $6.50 Tg/coon's Daughter 55.0kg 0.70L 3 3

1:09.07

540 8  $17 Fragment 59.0kg 2.80L 1:09.77 3 4
540 5  $41 Derasa 57.0kg 2.70L 1:04.77 4 4
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® | CLEAN ACHEEVA

é ve a 3 year old brown or black filly (female)
®._ . Sire Anacheeva Dam Aprilia
Breeder Alva Stud

Trainer Mick Burles Barrier 8
Jockey Troy Baker 56.0kg Prizemoney $26,425
Win Range 1400m W&P% 8-58

Owners Mr W F Sutcliffe and Mr A G Charlton :a ree(; g 20:163_3 22 I\lclltg'sllzl :2_3_4 ;stﬂU4p'03:10—11 1 flnd UPO?(:)O(_)O(_)l

Colours White, Green Shamrock, Orange And Green Striped Sleeves, Quartered irm Y:U-U- 00d 0.1-2- oft 4.U-1- eavy V.U-U-

Cap Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 8:1-2-3 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30of11 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1600m 1000 Gneas Good4 T Baker 56.0 8 $21.00 Pateena Arena 56.0kg 1.20L 1:37.93 7 6
90of11 HOBA Fril2Jan18 1600m TAS GUINEAS Soft5 S Carr 550 11  $31 Overplay 57.0kg 5.00L 1:40.47 6 6
20f10 HOBA Sun31Decl7 1400m CL1 Good4 T Voorham 550 6 $81(22l;q§topher Mac 57.0kg 0.50L 4 4
20f9  LAUN Wed 13Decl7 1400m CL1 Good4 S Carr 570 4 $4.20 épéedonova 59.0kg 0.80L 1:24.35 5 6
l1of14 LAUN Wed 15Nov17 1400m MDN-SW Good4 S Carr 55.0 12 $7 Clean Acheeva 55.0kg 1.00L 1:23.61 8 6

= 1 Trainer Kaye Milne Barrier 2
= n TYCOON S DAUGHTER Jockey Daniel Ganderton 56.0kg Prizemoney $19,100

3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1000m - 1150m W&P% 50-50

Sire Moshe Dam Thrillionaire

gfvs:gfsf M Rﬂhfgar'ett Career 42-0-0 12 Mths5:2:0-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Colours White, Teal Band, Sleeves And Cap, White Pom Pom Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1.0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 11 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1600m 1000 Gneas Good4 D Ganderton  56.0 2 $31.00 Pateena Arena 56.0kg 5.80L 1:37.93 8 10
10 of 10 DEVO Wed 10Jan18 1350m BM62 Synth D Ganderton 565 8 $3.70 Axion 58.0kg 6.95L 1:23.19 8 7
10f10 DEVO Tue26Decl7 1150m 0 - 62 Rating Synth D Ganderton 550 9 $5.501T3/9cg7on's Daughter 55.0kg 0.50L 9 9
lof5 LFRD Tue12Decl7 700m MDN/CL1-TRL Good4 D Ganderton nfa 4 Tyéoon's Daughter n/a 3.00L 40.58
11 of 12 LAUN  Wed INovl7 1200m CL1 Good4 M Ulucinar 560 8  $21 Derasa 58.0kg 7.30L 1:09.12 9 7
4 Y . Trainer Adam Trinder Barrier 1
: 7 VOICES Jockey Anthony Darmanin 56.0kg Prizemoney $19,525

& Sire Needs Further Dam Come On Rory

3 year old bay filly (female)
Breeder Armidale Stud

Owners D Gabbedy, Miss S Williams, E Sakareassen, Armidale Stud, S Aikman,

Cungul, Mrs C Aikman & Mrs S J Williams
Colours Green And White Quarters, Green Sleeves, Quartered Cap

3 year old chestnut filly (female)
n Sire Wordsmith Dam Paddy's Jubilee
Breeder Mr W Paul

Race Details Track
40f11 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1600m 1000 Gneas Good4
20f10 HOBA Sun31Decl7 1400m CL1 Good4
30f9 LAUN Wed 13Decl7 1400m CL1 Good4
10f10 DEVO Sun10Sepl7 1350m MDN-SW Synth
30f9 DEVO Sun27Augl7 1150m MDN-SW Synth
.-}
. [FJ pONTYPAUL
=

Win Range 1350m W&P% 25-100

Career 41-1-2 12 Mths 5:1-1-2  1stUp 2:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
A Darmanin 56.0 1 $14.00 Pateena Arena 56.0kg 1.95L 1:37.93 6 8
A Darmanin 55.5 4 $6.50 Bosporus 56.5kg 1.50L 1:25.54 4 4
C Newitt 575 9 $13 Speedonova 59.0kg 2.10L 1:24.35 9 8
A Darmanin 540 5 $3.60 Voices 54.0kg 0.80L 1:23.98 4 4
A Darmanin 54.0 2 $11.10 Monobrow 56.5kg 3.10L 1:10.4 6 5

Owners B Outtram, Mrs J Outtram, M Saxby, R J Polley & Mrs T R Polley
Colours Orange And White Checks, Black Horses, White Sleeves, Quartered Cap,

Black Horses

Race Details Track

8of11 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1600m 1000 Gneas Good4
1of5 HOBI Tuel6Jan18 1400m OPN-TRL Good4
50f8 LONG Mon 1Janl8 1400m BM62 Good4
40f 10 HOBA Fri15Decl7 1100m CL1 Good4
7of7 LAUN Wed 6Decl7 1200m 3Y-SWP Good4

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $11,150
We&P% 17-17

Trainer Rhonda Mangan
Jockey David Pires 56.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Pires 56.0 9 $41.00 Pateena Arena 56.0kg 4.70L 1:37.93 9 7
R Mangan nfa 5 Rusty Devil n/a L 1:29.16
R Mangan 550 2 $8.50 Jo Anconi 58.0kg 7.50L 1:23.83 5 7
R Mangan 555 5 $9l%g%56ees Can Tell 55.0kg 0.50L 5 4
R Mangan 540 6 $711|\géi359t§r Songman 57.0kg 5.40L 3 5
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- n GWENVI I.I.E Trainer Kerrie Mccarthy Barrier 11
Jockey Hayley McCarthy 56.0kg Prizemoney $2,200
# 3yearold bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-17
; Sire West Quest Dam Stanza Blue
gwﬁgfsr l\(llagfrlzvl\llllitesrtsug Masters, Mrs C Masters, Mrs W L Giles, Ms L M Banner, C.areer 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 70-0-1  1st Up 30-0-0 2nd Up 20-0-1
Miss H E Treloar, Ms P Mitchell & Mrs H L Gerke Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Orange Band Armbands And Cap Jockey 6:0-0-1 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f11 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1600m 1000 Gneas Good4  H Mccarthy 56.0 11$101.00 Pateena Arena 56.0kg 4.20L 1:37.93 1 1
60of 10 DEVO Wed 10Jan18 1350m MDN-SW Synth  H Mccarthy 550 6  $13 French Dandy 55.0kg 3.50L 1:23.1 5 8
30f8 LAUN Wed 20Decl7 1200m MDN-SW Good4  H Mccarthy 550 4 $51 Mandela Effect 57.0kg 1.20L 1:11.12 6 5
70f11 LAUN Wed 29Nov17 1220m 3Y MDN-SW Good4  H Mccarthy 55.0  4$115.60 Pompon 55.0kg 2.50L 1:12.98 5 7
10 of 13 DEVO  Sun 16Jull7 ~ 1000m 2UP MDN-SW Synth S Barr 540 12 $87.50 Duperrey 58.5kg 12.40L 59.71 5 8
. Trainer Angela Brakey Barrier 6
e FIVEAN DFU RTHER Jockey Bulent Muhcu 56.0kg Prizemoney $0
; @ . 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. ai ' Sire Needs Further Dam Squeel
gfvsﬁgfsfk"gé\; rfl‘(aerrker Career3:0-0-0 12 Mths 40-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Yellow And Brown Diamonds, Brown And Yellow Star Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10 0of 11 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1600m 1000 Gneas Good4 B Muhcu 56.0  6$151.00 Pateena Arena 56.0kg 5.80L 1:37.93 3 5
80of 10 DEVO Wed 10Jan18 1350m MDN-SW Synth D Pires 550 10  $51 French Dandy 55.0kg 7.95L 1:23.1 4 4
70f8 LAUN Wed 20Decl7 1200m MDN-SW Good4  C Newitt 550 6  $18 Mandela Effect 57.0kg 7.40L 1:11.12 8 7
20f5 LFRD  Tue 12Decl7 700m 3Y-TRL Good4  C Willis nfa 2 Ilfracombe n/a 1.00L 4132
50f7 DEVS Tuel8Jull7 800m 2Y-TRL Synth S Carr nfa 1 Look At This n/a 3.50L 49.8
I.UC".I.E Trainer Brendan Mcshane Barrier 10
Jockey Jason Maskiell 56.0kg Prizemoney $0
& 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Testa Rossa Dam Katique
Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd . . . .
Owners Mrs J McShgne,yA P Scanlon & B W McShane C'areer. €000 12 Mthf 2000 1st UR 2000 2nd Up ,1'0_0_0
Colours Scarlet, White Cap With Scarlet Spots Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90of11 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1600m 1000 Gneas Good4 J Maskiell 56.0 10 $81.00 Pateena Arena 56.0kg 4.80L 1:37.93 11 11
40f6  HOBI Tuel6Janl8 900m 3Y-TRL Good4 M Ulucinar nfa 1 Black Jaguar n/a 5.75L 57.93
60f13 HOBA Sun31Decl7 1400m MDN-SW Good4 B Muhcu 550 11  $31 Paion 57.0kg 1.70L 1:26.29 13 13
80of 11 HOBA Fri15Decl7 1400m MDN-SW Good4 T Voorham 55.0 10  $21 Kalakhani 56.5kg 8.50L 1:27.67 10 9
50f5 HOBI Thu7Decl7 1400m OPN-TRL Soft5  C Luttrell nfa 4 The Greatness n/a 3.40L 1:30.51
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Prize $50,000. 1st $30,250. 2nd $9,000. 3rd $4,500. 4th $2,250. 5th $1,000. 6th $1,000. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. NSW/VIC: 9:30 pm
Rail: True Entire Circuit. QLD: 8:30 pm
Straight: 230m. NT: 8:00 pm
Circumference: 1800m. 2Bl
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Standard Weight for Age. WA: 6:30 pm
Gear Changes: 8. Gee Gee Lanett Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, winkers again
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Count da Vinci (NZ) Craig Newitt Scott Brunton 4514358521 30:8-5-5  $342,989 27% 60% 5 585
2. Geegees Doublejay Amirul Ismadi Stuart Gandy 215x845255 39:15-7-6  $336,025 38% 72% 6 585
3. Lord da Vinci David Pires Scott Brunton 1223555151 37:10-8-6  $283,645 27% 65% 4 585
4. Gee Gee Red Prince Brendon McCoull  Stuart Gandy 3231383531 29:12-6-5  $261,700 41% 79% 8 585
5. Blaze Forth Anthony Darmanin  John Blacker 5441543714 28:6-1-4  $103990 21% 39% 1 585
6. Naadam Jason Maskiell Gary White 7533635250 29:6-5-4 $86,825 21% 52% 7 585
7. Stella Etoile Troy Baker Bill Ryan 6518711836 42:8-9-5  $120175 19% 52% 2 565
8. Gee Gee Lanett Sigrid Carr Stuart Gandy 8232271521 155-5-3  $121375 33% 87% 3 53

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h" 4. Gee Gee Red Prince 8
h" 6. Naadam 7
h‘ 2. Geegees Doublejay 6

‘“" 1. Count da Vinci
h" 3. Lord da Vinci
h" 8. Gee Gee Lanett

‘B" 5. Blaze Forth

E

w

399 39 3

‘B" 7. Stella Etoile

N ]

® -

Rail position: True Entire Circuit. Race Direction —>

| williamhil_| o g
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ey
- COUNT DA VINCI
@ 7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Faltaat Dam Cool Talk
Breeder Potter Mafia Investments Ltd
Owners W P Notman & Mrs M A Notman
Colours Black, Orange Diamond And Diamonds Cap
Race Details Track
40f8 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m Stks Good4
1of11 MOE  Thu190ctl7 2050m MOE CUP Good4
40f16 CAUL Sun1Octl7? 1700m HCP Good3
30f 14 FLEM Sat16Sepl7 1400m TONTONAN Good4
8of12 FLEM Sat8Jull7  1600m WINTER CSHIP Good3
L)
B3 GEEGEES DOUBLEJAY

6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Wordsmith Dam Josies Double

Breeder P a & E J Geard

Owners P A Geard & Mrs E J Geard

Colours Lime, Purple G And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

=)

Race Details Track
20f8 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m Stks Good4
1of8 DEVO Wed 10Jan18 1150m QLTY HCP Synth
50f6  HOBA Sun31Decl7 1100m Qlty Good4
LRof 8 HOBA Fri15Decl7 1200m BM82 Good4
80of8 LAUN Wed 6Decl7 1400m WFA Good4

&S

. [EJ LORD DA VINCI
@ 7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Lonhro Dam Sadlers Brigg

Breeder Makybe Racing & Breeding
Owners W P Notman & Mrs M A Notman
Colours Black, Orange Diamond, Black Cap With Orange Diamonds

Race Details Track
1of8 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m Stks Good4
20f6  HOBA Sun31Decl7 1100m Qlty Good4
20f11 LAUN Wed 15Nov17 1200m NWMRKT HCP Good4
30f8 HOBA Sat210ctl7 1100m Qlty Good4
50f13 CAUL Sat19Augl7 1200m REGAL ROLLER Softb

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $342,989
W&P% 27-60

Trainer Scott Brunton
Jockey Craig Newitt 58.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 2400m

Career 30:8-5-5 12 Mths 9:3-2-1 1stUp 8:1-0-2  2nd Up 6:1-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:5-1-2  Soft 13:3-4-2 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 4:3-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Newitt 585 5 $8.00 Lord da Vinci 58.5kg 2.35L 1:09.54 2 4
D Pires 54.5  6$3.50EF Count da Vinci 54.5kg 1.25L 2:05.02 3 1
D Pires 550 9 $8 Cool Chap 55.5kg 1.351 1:41.88 22
A Darmanin 540 9 $711T2r;e6aznswermyfriend 54.0kg 3.00L 2 2
A Darmanin 545 4 $8.50 Tshahitsi 57.5kg 1.90L 1:35.47 5 5

Jockey
A Ismadi
A lsmadi

| Toker
C Willis
T Baker

Jockey
D Pires
D Pires

D Pires
D Pires
D Pires

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $336,025
W&P% 38-72

Trainer Stuart Gandy
Jockey Amirul Ismadi 58.5kg
Win Range 900m - 1200m

Career 39:15-7-6 12 Mths 10:1-2-0 1st Up 6:2-1-3  2nd Up 6:2-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:5-6-5  Soft 9:6-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 221-1-0  Dist 17:5-3-2 Track 15:3-4-2  Trk/Dst 11:1-3-2
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
58.5 6 $10.00 Lord da Vinci 58.5kg 0.75L 1:09.54 3 1
590 7 $7.501%g%gees Doublejay 59.0kg 0.50L 5 4
575 3 $131%§§16ee Double Deesafig3iol 5 5
635 2 $171¢1§226ee Double Dee 56.0kg 0.00L 8 7
50 3 $21 'm Wesley 59.0kg 8.90L 1:21.55 77

Trainer Scott Brunton Barrier 4

Jockey David Pires 58.5kg Prizemoney $283,645

Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 27-65

Career 37:10-8-6 12 Mths 9:3-4-1 1st Up 9:4-3-1  2nd Up 7:0-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:4-8-5  Soft 8:4-0-1 Heavy 2:2-0-0

Jockey 15:8-4-1  Dist 14:6-2-2 Track 5:2-2-0 Trk/Dst 5:2-2-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
585 4 $2.20 Lord da Vinci 58.5kg 0.75L 1:09.54 5 2
610 1 $2.7OF1%§3lGee Double Dee 54.0kg 1.00L 3 3
585 9 $3.50 I'm Wesley 54.0kg 1.00L 10894 5 5
61.0 5 $1.60F Q'lonh Star 54.0kg 1.20L 1:04.17 6 5
545 4 $8.50 Vega Magic 60.5kg 5.75L 1:10.04 1 1
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I3 GEE GEE RED PRINCE

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Wordsmith Dam Annie's Gee Gee

Breeder P a & E J Geard

Owners P A Geard & Mrs E J Geard

Colours Lime, Purple G And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

CEi

Race Details Track
30f8 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m Stks Good4
20f8 DEVO Wed 10Jan18 1150m QLTY HCP Synth
30f6 HOBA Sun31Decl7 1100m Qlty Good4
lof2 HOBI Tue19Decl7 900m OPN-TRL Good4
1of8 LAUN Wed 29Nov17 1220m BM88 Good4
"y
>~ | BLAZE FORTH
5 year old brown gelding (male)
4%  Sire Court Command Dam Certain Blaze
Breeder Wattle Brae Stud
Owners AW Seymour & Mrs N A Seymour
Colours Dark Blue, White Stars, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track
50f8 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m Stks Good4
40f8 DEVO Wed 10Jan18 1150m QLTY HCP Synth
40of8 LAUN Wed 29Nov17 1220m BM88 Good4
1of9 LAUN Wed 15Nov17 1200m BM82 Good4
30of 5 LFRD Tue 240ctl7 700m OPN-TRL Good4
i
* |3 NAADAM
G 5 year old brown gelding (male)
#%  Sire Written Tycoon Dam Feerique
Breeder Mr D Adams
Owners D W Adams & Mrs L M Adams
Colours Cerise, Teal Stars
Race Details Track
70f8 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m Stks Good4
50f7 HOBA Sun31Decl7 1400m BM82 Good4
30f8 HOBA Fri1l5Decl7 1200m BM82 Good4
30f8 LAUN Wed 29Novl7 1420m BM72 Good4
60of9 LAUN Wed 15Nov17 1200m BM82 Good4
iy

& [EHSTELLAETOILE

\--J 7 year old bay mare (female)
"'-l'- Sire Azevedo Dam Highly Elegant

Breeder Mr W G Ryan
Owners W G Ryan & Mrs M L Ryan
Colours Gold, Red And Black Hoops, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track
60of8 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m Stks Good4
60of7 LFRD Tue9Janl8 700m OPN-TRL Good4
3of 5 LFRD Tue 12Decl7 700m OPN-TRL Good4
1of5 LFRD Tue 28Novl7 700m OPN-TRL Good4
1of7 LAUN Sun2ull7  1420m BM72
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Barrier 8
Prizemoney $261,700
W&P% 41-79

Trainer Stuart Gandy
Jockey Brendon McCoull 58.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1220m

Career 29:12-6-5 12 Mths 9:2-1-5 1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:2-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:7-3-5  Soft 7:3-2-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 7:4-0-3  Dist 15:7-3-2 Track 12:6-2-3  Trk/Dst 9:5-2-2
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Mccoull 585 8 $5.50 Lord da Vinci 58.5kg 2.25L 1:09.54 1 3
S Carr 610 5 $4F1%§%8ees Doublejay 59.0kg 0.50L 1 1
BMccoull 590 6 $3.801%§§16ee Double Deesatigiso. 2 2
S Carr nfa 1 5%%? Gee Red Prince n/a 2.80L
A Ismadi 610 2 $4.301q§3(; 5Gee Red Prince 61.0kg 0.10L 1 1

Trainer John Blacker Barrier 1

Jockey Anthony Darmanin 58.5kg Prizemoney $103,990

Win Range 1150m - 1400m W&P% 21-39

Career 28:6-1-4 12 Mths 13:3-0-2 1st Up 41-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-0-1 Soft 7:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 13:3-1-0 Track 14:4-0-0  Trk/Dst 7:2-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Darmanin 58.5 1 $15.00 Lord da Vinci 58.5kg 2.45L 1:09.54 6 8
J Benbow 540 8 $511%§%gees Doublejay 59.0kg 3.50L 33
J Benbow 540 1 $7.401€?€56ee Red Prince 61.0kg 2.70L 4 5
JBenbow 550 1 $18 Blaze Forth 55.0kg 050L 10953 304
Y Nishitani nfa 4 Teriki n/a 3.00L 38.1

Trainer Gary White Barrier 7

Jockey Jason Maskiell 58.5kg Prizemoney $86,825

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 21-52

Career 29:6-5-4 12 Mths 11:1-1-4 1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:4-3-4  Soft 12:2-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 13:4-2-2 Track 11:4-0-2  Trk/Dst 9:4-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Maskiell 58.5 7 $31.00 Lord da Vinci 58.5kg 2.95L 1:09.54 7 6
T Baker 56.0 7 $7.50 Valiant Warrior 57.0kg 2.05L 1:24.92 6 6
T Baker 560 5 $9.501%e%26ee Double Dee 56.0kg 1.10L 6 6
N Punch 61.0 4 $3.80F Tara's Gem 54.0kg 1.10L 1:25.67 1 2
D Ganderton 560 4 $4.40 Blaze Forth 55.0kg 2.40L 1:09.53 9 9

Trainer Bill Ryan Barrier 2

Jockey Troy Baker 56.5kg Prizemoney $120,175

Jockey
T Baker
S Barr
S Barr
S Barr

Heavy8 B Mccoull

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 19-52

Career 42:8-9-5 12 Mths 9:3-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:4-7-3  Soft 7:2-1-1 Heavy 3:2-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 14:2-5-2 Track 30:7-7-3  Trk/Dst 11:2-4-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5  2$101.00 Lord da Vinci 58.5kg 2.85L 1:09.54 8 7
nfa 7 Sentimental Dream n/a 2.95L 39.81
nfa 3 Liffeybeau n/a 4.50L 39.98
nfa 2 Stella Etoile n/a 0.30L 40.27
59.0 4 $5.30 Stella Etoile 59.0kg 3.30L 1:30.95 4 4
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- n GEE GEE I.AN ETT Trainer Stuart Gandy Barrier 3
i _ Jockey Sigrid Carr 53.0kg Prizemoney $121,375
‘_ 3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 33-87
— % Sire Wordsmith Dam Vivre La Nett
Breeder P a & E J Geard
Owners P A Geard & Mrs E J Geard E.""eeor_ 350'505 3 éz Nc'ltg_sllj'g 43 ;Stﬂug 43 0111 ! ﬁ"d Uplgdoloﬂo
Colours Lime, Purple G And Sleeves, Quartered Cap irm U.0-9- ood-o.l-4- 0Tt 0:5-0- eavy LU-1-
Jockey 11:4-3-1  Dist 5:2-1-0 Track 5:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f8 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m Stks Good4 S Carr 53.0 3 $5.00 Lord da Vinci 58.5kg 3.95L 1:09.54 4 5
20f9 HOBA Fril2Jan18  1400m BM68 Good4 A lsmadi 60.5 6 $2.70F Speedonova 57.0kg 1.00L 1:26.01 1 1
30f6 LAUN Wed 20Decl7 1400m 3Y-SW Good3 G Catania 550 5 $4.201|}éljs£[(;er Songman 57.0kg 2.10L 1 1
20f7 LAUN Wed6Decl7 1200m 3Y-SWP Good4 S Carr 555 7 $51|}(/)|§§9tser Songman 57.0kg 0.30L 11
20f9 HOBA Sat18Novl7 1100m 3Y HCP Goodd S Carr 500 4 $6.50 Derasa 57.0kg 0.0L L0477 21

| williamhil_| nceson g
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Race 7 Tas Hotel & Club Supplies Maiden 1100m TAS: 10:00 pm
Prize $17,000. 1st $10,625. 2nd $3,400. 3rd $1,700. 4th $850. 5th $425. NSW/VIC: 10:00 pm
Rail: True Entire Circuit. QLD: 9:00 pm
Straight: 230m. NT: 8:30 pm
Circumference: 1800m. SECEIL
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Maiden Set Weights or WFA flat. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights. WA:7:00 pm
Gear Changes: 4. Bossy Bron Barrier blanket off first time, barrier extension off first time, blinkers off first time,
tongue tie off first time, 7. Orange Encounter Blindfold first time, 9. Black Jaguar Ear muffs (pre-race only) first
time, 10. Miss Smith Blinkers again, 11. Young Warlock Blinkers first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
3. Silent Savings Sigrid Carr Stuart Gandy 454082059 7:0-1-0 $5625 0% 14% 8 57
4. Bossy Bron Teagan Voorham  Aiden Nunn 6s0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 565
@3)
5. Isere Jason Maskiell Troy Blacker 38564427x5 13:0-1-1 $11,656 0% 15% 2 56.5
6. Lyonesse Craig Newitt Tammy Mollross 1332437340 30:0-2-6 $29680 0% 27% 5 56.5
7. Orange Encounter Anthony Darmanin  Adam Trinder 5253043547 8:0-1-3 $9.600 0% 50% 7 56.5
8. Sorturo Hayley McCarthy Kaye Milne 7533473445 16:0-2-3 $14000 0% 31% 1 565
SCRATCHED
10. Miss Smith Amirul Ismadi (al.5) Rhonda Mangan 2229475322 12:0-4-2 $17550 0% 50% 4 55
11. Young Warlock Bulent Muhcu Shirley Berger 8590 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 585
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h" 4. Bossy Bron 8 é

“" 3. Silent Savings 7%

h" 7. Orange Encounter 6 ;f

h" 6. Lyonesse 5 ii\

‘n" 10. Miss Smith 4 "“
n" 11. Young Warlock 3 ng

n" 5. Isere 2 &
v 8. Sorturo 1 Q:-}

Rail position: True Entire Circuit. Race Direction —>

| williamhil_| cson a3
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i B SI I.ENT SAVI NGS Trainer Stuart Gandy Barrier 8
Jockey Sigrid Carr 57.0kg Prizemoney $5,625
3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-14
' Sire Mulaazem Dam Silent Cash
Breeder Independent Stallions Pty Ltd 1. 1. N N
Owners Graebar Park Pty Ltd (Mgr: G A Gathercole) :a ree(; g 8 é 0 22 Nclltz'sOS.lOOl 0 ;stﬂulp'OZ.OOéJ 0 flnd UpOZ.l(.)O()lOO
Colours Lime Green, Royal Blue Checks irm U.90-0- f’o LT ort LU-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f8 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1100m Mdn-sw Good4 S Carr 57.0 8 $8.00 Lyonesse 56.5kg 2.20L 1:05.01 1 1
50f10 DEVO Wed 10Jan18 1000m MDN-SW Synth A Ismadi 570 7 $9 Meetony 58.5kg 2.5 1:00.61 7 8
40f8 DEVO Tue26Decl7 1000m MDN-SW Synth  Alsmadi 570 1 $51I§£%[4‘[Iess Opera 55.0kg 1.55L 5 7
110f13 LAUN  Wed 13Dec17 1200m MDN-SW Goodd A Ismadi 570 1 $4.20F1$1?i§gutoﬂheb|ue 57.0kg 4101 11
80f11 LAUN Wed20Novl7 1220m 3V MDN-SW  Good4 A Ismad 570 7 $4.30 Pompon 55.0kg 400L 11298 33
- n Trainer Aiden Nunn Barrier 10
BOSSY BRON Jockey Teagan Voorham 56.5kg Prizemoney $0
5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
¢¥  Sire Street Boss Dam Whitemore Dynasty
Breeder Aceland Stud . N N N
Owners D M Bramich & Mrs J P Bramich E.a'eeor_ ;8 8 0 éz nt:ltr(;'soz(.)ooo 0 ;Stﬂuﬁolgg 0 ﬁ"d UPO(_)(')OOOOO
Colours Purple, White Maltese Cross irm U.90-0- f’o b ort LU-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of8 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1100m Mdn-sw Good4 T Voorham 56.5 10 $41.00 Lyonesse 56.5kg 6.20L 1:05.01 4 5
4of4 LFRD Tue9Janl8  700m MDN/CL1-TRL Good4 T Voorham nfa 1 Woohoo n/a 6.20L 412
20f6  LFRD  Tue12Decl7 700m MDN/CL1-TRL Good4 T Voorham nfa 3 Chase And Status n/a 4.00L 40.55
10 of 12 LAUN ~ Wed 5Aprl7 1200m 2UP MDN-SW F&M Soft5  C Graham 58.0 5 $21.30 Pelagia 57.5kg 8.60L 1:12.41 10 12
4of6 LFRD Tuel7Janl7 700m MDN/CL1-TRL Good4 C Graham nfa 1 Aerosport n/a 3.50L 40.89
O B ISERE Trainer Troy Blacker Barrier 2
P Jockey Jason Maskiell 56.5kg Prizemoney $11,656
,*** | 4year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-15
=% Sire Statue Of Liberty Dam Thoressa
gﬁgfsr ;?fff\tgﬁt :\/rl] Y(EZT] ranf;[scmn Mrs B M Kiby, J F Kiby, Ms K shut, e 15011 12 Miths 130-1-1 st Up 30-0-1 - 2ndl Up 10-0-0
CJKol, D 1 Gibbs, G G Macmillan, P L Rawling, J B ustat. Miss C Mustac J L Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1.0-0-0  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Mccartney, Mrs M K McCartney, D Leatch, Mrs M Leatch, Mrs F C McCartney & B J Jockey 1:0-0-1 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
McCartney
Colours Tangerine, Navy Blue Stars, Striped Sleeves, Seams Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f8 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1100m Mdn-sw Good4  J Maskiell 56.5 2 $14.00 Lyonesse 56.5kg 2.00L 1:05.01 5 6
80f10 DEVO Wed 10Jan18 1000m MDN-SW Synth C Newitt 56.5 9 $7.50 Meetony 58.5kg 5.15L 1:00.61 8 6
6of 7 PAKE Thu9Novl7 1000m F&M BM58 Soft5  Z Spain 550 7 $8 For a Song 61.0kg 6.35L 58.21 5 4
40f11 YARR Sat280ctl7 1003m 0 - 58 Soft7 T Stockdale 54.0 8 $5.50 Elusive Shine 585kg 2.55L 1:00.05 1 1
40f11 PAKE Sat140ctl7 1000m 0 - 58 Soft6 P Moloney 540 7  $14 Captain's Son 57.5kg 1.50L 59.26 1 3
2 n Trainer Tammy Mollross Barrier 5
LYON ESSE Jockey Craig Newitt 56.5kg Prizemoney $29,680
A h; 5 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 0-27
WM Sire Ruwi Dam Mighty Assunta
g;‘;ﬁgg SA'A K'Aoefrjgggszngport Career 30:0-2-6 12 Mths 17:1-1-5 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Colours Cerise, Pink And Black Stripes Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-1-4  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 8:0-1-1 Track 4:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of8 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1100m Mdn-sw Good4  C Newitt 56.5 5 $3.00 Lyonesse 56.5kg 1.00L 1:05.01 6 3
30f8 LAUN Wed17Jan18 1220m Mdn-sw Good4 A lsmadi 56.5 9 $2.90 Classic Western 58.5kg 0.70L 1:13.51 2
30f8 HOBA Sun31Decl7 1200m MDN-SW Good4 G Catania 56.5 8 $3.70 Somerset 56.5kg 3.20L 1:11.58 6 6
20f13 LAUN Wed 13Dec17 1200m MDN-SW Good4 G Catania 56.5 7 $19151cil’§2utoftheblue 57.0kg 1.80L 4 3
40f13 LAUN Wed 29Nov17 1420m MDN-SW Good4  § Amano 565 7 $17.80 Pennstock 57.0kg 600L 125.42 B3 13

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Launceston | Page 32



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

® [} ORANGE ENCOUNTER
M 4 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Incumbent Dam Royal Enclosure
Breeder Mr R S Dickson

Owners R S Dickson, SR Keep, R T Parker, S M Cook, G Lee & L Courtney

Colours White, Blue Braces, Red Sash And Cap

Race Details

50f8 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1100m Mdn-sw

20f10 DEVO Wed 10Jan18 1000m MDN-SW

50f6 LFRD Tue 12Decl7 700m MDN/CL1-TRL

30of6 DEVO Sun4Junl7 1150m 2UP MDN-SW

20f5 DEVS Tue23Mayl7 800m MDN/CL1-TRL
* FJ SORTURO

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Lookin At Lucky Dam Roman Interlude
Breeder Mr F Peisah

Owners R R Milne, Mrs K J Milne

Colours White, Teal Band, Sleeves And Cap, White Pom Pom

Race Details

70f8 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1100m Mdn-sw

30of4 LFRD Tue9Janl8 700m MDN/CL1-TRL

30f7 DEVO Sun3Sepl7 1880m MDN/CL1-SW

30f9 DEVO Sun20Augl7 1650m MDN-SW

40f11 DEVO Sun 6Augl7 1650m MDN/CL1-SW
in

] miss sMITH

Z7:" 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
== Sire Wordsmith Dam Sorell Miss
Breeder Mr R Polley

Owners R J Polley & Mrs T R Polley

Colours Orange And White Checks, Black Horses, White Sleeves, Quartered Cap,

Black Horses
Race Details
20f8 LAUN
20f9 HOBA
20f8 HOBA
90f11 HOBA
40f11 LAUN

Wed 24Jan18 1100m Mdn-sw
Fri12Jan18  1100m MDN-SW
Sun 31Dec17 1200m MDN-SW
Fri 15Dec17  1400m MDN-SW
Wed 29Nov17 1220m 3Y MDN-SW

*  [F] YOUNG WARLOCK
e ’ ﬁ 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Track
Good4
Synth
Good4
Synth
Synth

Track
Good4
Good4
Synth

Synth
Synth

Track

Good4
Good4
Good4
Good4
Good4

Trainer Adam Trinder Barrier 7

Jockey Anthony Darmanin 56.5kg Prizemoney $9,600

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 8:0-1-3 12 Mths 6:0-1-2 1st Up 3:0-1-2  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Darmanin 56.5 7 $8.00 Lyonesse 56.5kg 3.20L 1:05.01 3 2
A Darmanin 56.5 2 $17 Meetony 585kg 0.10L 1:00.61 1 1
C Willis nfa 6 Chase And Status n/a 6.40L 40.55
S Carr 580 5  $7 Divine Strategy 58.0kg 3.00L 1:09.24 5 5
C Willis nfa 2 Sugar Free n/a 1.50L 49.03

Trainer Kaye Milne Barrier 1

Jockey Hayley McCarthy 56.5kg Prizemoney $14,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-31

Career 16:0-2-3 12 Mths 10:0-1-3 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
H Mccarthy 56.5 1 $16.00 Lyonesse 56.5kg 7.70L 1:05.01 7 7
S Barr nfa 2 Woohoo n/a 2.20L 412
A Darmanin 550 3 $5.101§r§%her Brother 57.0kg 2.60L 4 3
A Darmanin 56.5 4 $4.30 Vivre Star 585kg 0.20L 1:43.79 7 8
A Darmanin 550 5 $13.70 Sugar Free 57.0kg 1.90L 1:43.48 10 10

Trainer Rhonda Mangan Barrier 4

Jockey Amirul Ismadi 55.0kg Prizemoney $17,550

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 12:0-4-2 12 Mths 13:0-5-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-3-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 7:0-1-2 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
A Ismadi 550 4 $2.35 Lyonesse 56.5kg 1.00L 1:05.01 2 4
A Darmanin 55.0 9 $3.50 Ilfracombe 55.0kg 0.75L 1:05.5 2
A Darmanin 55.0 3 $3F Somerset 56.5kg 3.00L 1:11.58 32
C Newitt 55.0 7 $2.10F Kalakhani 56.5kg 9.00L 1:27.67 1 1
B Muhcu 55.0 8 $3.90 Pompon 55.0kg 1.80L 1:12.98 1 2

Trainer Shirley Berger Barrier 3

Jockey Bulent Muhcu 58.5kg

Prizemoney $0

. Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Sire Magnus Dam Lady Cleopatra

gfvsﬁgfs' g"g 'g"m'?tr#”ef Career2:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Colours Lime Green, Purple Diamond And Sleeves, Lime Green Diamonds And Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Diamond Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
8of8 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1100m Mdn-sw Good4 B Muhcu 58.5 3 $91.00 Lyonesse 56.5kg 10.95L 1:05.01 8 8
90f11 LAUN Wed40ctl7 1200m MDN-SW Soft6 B Muhcu 585 6 $201 Rosover 56.5kg 6.60L 1:11.95 6 7
12 of 14 DEVO Sun 17Sepl7 1000m MDN-SW Synth G Challinger 58.5  3$154.80 Perez 56.5kg 13.20L 1:01.09 11 13
50f5 DEVS Tue29Augl7 800m MDN/CL1-TRL Synth T Voorham nfa 4 The Austrian Oak n/a 6.80L 49.88
6of6 DEVS Tue29Novl6 800m 3YO-TRL Synth T Voorham nfa 6 Indigo Express n/a 13.80L 49.34
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Race 8 Sky Racing Launceston Cup in February Benchmark 72 Hcp 1200m TAS: 10:30 pm

Prize $18,000. 1st $11,250. 2nd $3,600. 3rd $1,800. 4th $900. 5th $450. NSW/VIC: 10:30 pm
Rail: True Entire Circuit. QLD: 9:30 pm
Straight: 230m. NT: 9:00 pm
Circumference: 1800m. S5 A
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 72. No sex restriction. Handicap. WA:7:30 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Happy Halloween Sigrid Carr Stuart Gandy 4824118215 26:6-6-2  $103923 23% 54% 6 6L5
2. Harvey Bay Teagan Voorham ~ Adam Trinder 1565211313 24:7-5-3 $90,250 29% 63% 5 61
(a3)
3. The Captain Sherry Barr (a2) Scott Brunton 22121103s7 30:7-7-6  $104536 23% 67% 4 6l
4. Fragment Craig Newitt Barry Campbell 5212215331 10:4-4-2 $54,525 40% 100% 9 59.5
5. Red Eagle Bulent Muhcu Shirley Berger 6435565540 52:6-8-8  $157,665 12% 42% 8 57.5
6. D'inzeo Amirul Ismadi (al.5) Gary White 3525558251 19:4-2-2 $47,800 21% 42% 2 555
1. Welcome Invader Troy Baker John Blacker 7251025140 44:4-7-4 $76,735 9% 34% 3 545
8. Tara's Gem Anthony Darmanin  Graeme Mcculloch 9584125483 33:5-2-8 $67,625 15% 45% 7 54
9. Bayview Emperor Craig Luttrell Scott Brunton 8500559946 474-1-6  $103605 9% 23% 1 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h" 4. Fragment 9 Q
‘“" 5. Red Eagle 8 4_3_;

h" 8. Tara's Gem 7 {:“‘;

h" 1. Happy Halloween 6 &
h" 2. Harvey Bay 5 @

n

3. The Captain 4

h" 7. Welcome Invader 3 qob
v 6. D'inzeo 2 ¢

h" 9. Bayview Emperor 1 |-

Rail position: True Entire Circuit. Race Direction >

| williamhil_| nceson g
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HAPPY HALLOWEEN

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Congrats Dam Bewitchment
Breeder Mr G Harvey

%

Owners Graebar Park Pty Ltd (Mgr: G A Gathercole)

Colours Lime Green, Royal Blue Checks

Race Details
40f9 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m Bm72
80of8 DEVO Wed10Jan18 1150m QLTY HCP
20f6  DEVO Tue 26Decl7 1150m BM72
40f8 HOBA Fril5Decl7 1200m BM82
lof5 LAUN Wed6Decl7 1200m BM72
@ 5 year old bay gelding (male)

#¥  Sire Hard Spun Dam Sophie Princess

Breeder Mr D Brideoake

Track
Good4
Synth

Synth
Good4

Good4

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $103,923
W&P% 23-54

Trainer Stuart Gandy
Jockey Sigrid Carr 61.5kg
Win Range 1150m - 1220m

Career 26:6-6-2 12 Mths 20:6-5-1 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:4-3-1  Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 14:6-5-0  Dist 18:6-5-1 Track 12:5-4-1  Trk/Dst 11:5-3-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Carr 61.5 6 $6.00 Harvey Bay 61.0kg 1.00L 1:10.06 4 4
T Baker 54.0 $6.501%§%gees Doublejay 59.0kg 5.30L 4 5
T Voorham 61.5 4 $2.40F The Captain 59.5kg 2.25L 1:08.58 5 5
A Ismadi 565 7 $3.301§1§%2Gee Double Dee 56.0kg 2.10L 7 8
S Carr 600 3 $2.10F1I:-(l)g.;gpy Halloween 60.0kg 1.00L 32

Trainer Adam Trinder Barrier 5

Jockey Teagan Voorham 61.0kg Prizemoney $90,250

Owners D A Butters, A ) Trinder, D | Cameron, J E Matthews, B J Walker, P A

George, B D Bone
Colours Red, Yellow Maltese Cross And Cap

Race Details

1of9 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m Bm72

50f6 DEVO Tue26Decl7 1150m BM72

60f8 HOBA Fri15Decl7 1200m BM32

1of5 LFRD Tue 28Novl7 700m OPN-TRL

20f9 LAUN Sun21Mayl7 1400m SWP
' 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
LI Sire Captain Gerrard Dam Bridget

Breeder Tara Farm Pty Ltd

Track
Good4
Synth
Good4

Good4
Heavy8

Owners S P Brunton, S Pitchford, S G Barber, Miss J R Bazan

Colours Green, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
20f9 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m Bm72
20of7 HOBA Fril2Janl8 1100m BM72
lof6 DEVO Tue 26Decl7 1150m BM72
20f5 LAUN Wed 6Decl7 1200m BM72
lof7 HOBA Tue7Novl7 1200m BM68
| FRAGMENT
) } 5 year old bay gelding (male)
"W Sire Churchill Downs Dam Penn
Breeder Woodlawn Park
Owners Woodlawn Park Stud (Mgr: D L Larter)
Colours Orange, White Cap
Race Details
50f9 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m Bm72
20of7 HOBA Sun31Decl7 1400m BM82
1of11 LAUN Wed 6Decl7 1200m CL3
20f6  LAUN Wed 22Nov17 1200m BM72
20f6  LAUN Wed 250ctl7 1420m BM72
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Track
Good4
Good4
Synth
Good4

Good4

Track

Good4
Good4
Good4
Good4

Good4

Win Range 1150m - 1420m W&P% 29-63

Career 24:7-5-3 12 Miths 11:4-3-2 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-0 Soft 6:2-1-2 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 7:2-1-0 Track 10:3-2-2  Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
T Voorham 61.0 5 $11.00 Harvey Bay 61.0kg 0.20L 1:10.06 22
C Graham 620 6  $6 The Captain 59.5kg 8.50L 1:08.58 2 4
C Graham 575 1 $151(3ﬁ%26ee Double Dee 56.0kg 4.90L 3 3
C Graham nfa 5 Harvey Bay n/a 0.50L 40.06
C Graham 57.0 9 $8.90 Step the Pedal 55.5kg 3.50L 1:28.45 4 3

Trainer Scott Brunton Barrier 4

Jockey Sherry Barr 61.0kg Prizemoney $104,536

Win Range 1000m - 1350m W&P% 23-67

Career 30:7-7-6 12 Mths 11:3-3-1 1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:4-4-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 4:0-1-1

Jockey 3:1-2-0  Dist 17:4-3-4 Track 6:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 5:0-1-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Barr 61.0 4 $9.50 Harvey Bay 61.0kg 0.20L 1:10.06 1 1
S Barr 61.0 6 $4.20 Galeocerdo 58.0kg 4.75L 1:04.9 22
C Newitt 59.5 3 $3.50 The Captain 59.5kg 2.25L 1:08.58 1 1
D Pires 595 5 $51Ij(i)g;gpy Halloween 60.0kg 1.00L 1 1
C Newitt 59.5 7 $3.90 The Captain 59.5kg 0.80L 1:11.49 1 1

Trainer Barry Campbell Barrier 9

Jockey Craig Newitt 59.5kg Prizemoney $54,525

Win Range 1200m - 1220m W&P% 40-100

Career 10:4-4-2 12 Mths 9:3-3-2  1stUp 3:3-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-4-0 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-1

Jockey 5:1-3-0  Dist 7:4-2-1 Track 8:4-3-1 Trk/Dst 7:4-2-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Newitt 59.5 9 $1.60 Harvey Bay 61.0kg 1.50L 1:10.06 5 5
C Newitt 545 1 $1.70F Valiant Warrior 57.0kg 0.50L 1:24.92 33
D Thornton 59.0 10 $1.90F Fragment 59.0kg 1.50L 1:09.77 2 2
C Newitt 580 5 $2.45F1I1|)g%?y Halloween 58.5kg 2.30L 4 4
C Newitt 575 1 $2.70 Hugo 60.5kg 0.10L 1:24.25 35
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*  |F RED EAGLE

(e

9 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Delago Brom Dam Punster
Breeder Mockingbird Hill

Owners Mrs S Berger & U Berger

Colours Lime, Purple Diamond And Sleeves, Diamonds Cap

Race Details
60f9 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m Bm72
40of 7 DEVO Wed 10Jan18 1650m BM72
30of6 DEVO Tue26Decl7 1150m BM72
50f7 DEVO Fri8Decl7  1350m BM72
30f3 DEVS Tue21Novl7 800m OPN-TRL
i

* @ oINzE0

! " 6yearold bay gelding (male)
L N Sire Dangerous Dam Helter Swelter

Breeder Mrs S White

Owners Ms S White & G D White

Track
Good4
Synth
Synth
Synth
Synth

Colours white, Sky Blue Sleeves, Sky Blue And Red Quartered Cap, White Pom

Pom
Race Details Track
30f9 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m Bm72 Good4
50f10 LAUN Wed 20Dec17 1400m BM68 Good3
20f10 LAUN Wed 29Nov17 1220m BM68 Good4
50f7 LAUN Sun2ull7  1420m BM72 Heavy8
50f9 DEVO Sun4Junl7 1350m BM72 Synth
iy 4 7year old bay gelding (male)

L L7 Sire Host Dam Juno Beach

Breeder Cherokee Rose Stud

Owners M P F Donohoe & J F Kennelly

Colours White, Pink Diamond, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track
70f9 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m Bm72 Good4
20f8 LONG Mon1lJan18 1400m BM62 Good4
20f5 LFRD Tue 28Novl7 700m OPN-TRL Good4
1of14 LAUN Sun21Mayl7 1600m BM62 Heavy8
110f 13 HOBA Sun7Mayl7 1400m CL3 Soft5

= [EJ TARA'S GEM
¢ )

7 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Stratum Dam Tara's Spur
Breeder Tara Farm Pty Ltd

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $157,665
W&P% 12-42

Trainer Shirley Berger
Jockey Bulent Muhcu 57.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1880m

Career 52:6-8-8 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1stUp 8:0-3-1  2nd Up 8:1-2-3

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-3-2  Soft 12:1-1-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 25:4-3-4  Dist 11:1-1-2 Track 25:3-4-5  Trk/Dst 7:1-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Muhcu 57.5 8 $41.00 Harvey Bay 61.0kg 1.60L 1:10.06 6 6
B Muhcu 580 1 $7 Spihro 58.5kg 4.051 1:41.08 5 3
B Muhcu 58.0 5  $15 The Captain 59.5kg 3.50L 1:08.58 6 6
B Muhcu 58.5 3 $19 Willby Rules 60.0kg 1.80L 1:22.28 22
T Voorham nfa 3 Braccenby n/a 2.80L 48.51

Trainer Gary White Barrier 2

Jockey Amirul Ismadi 55.5kg Prizemoney $47,800

Win Range 1000m - 1420m W&P% 21-42

Career 19:4-2-2 12 Mths 10:1-2-1 1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-1-1 Soft 41-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 7:0-1-2 Track 8:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 4:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
A Ismadi 55.5 2 $10.00 Harvey Bay 61.0kg 0.70L 1:10.06 33
A Ismadi 580 5 $2.9OFly;IZegl<end Whisky 56.0kg 2.35L 2 3
A Ismadi 580 8  $16 Galeocerdo 56.5kg 1.80L 1:11.66 7 8
A Darmanin 56.5 6 $3.60 Stella Etoile 59.0kg 10.60L 1:30.95 1 2
A Darmanin 570 6 $5 Lord Farquaad 59.0kg 3.90L 1:20.29 34

Trainer John Blacker Barrier 3

Jockey Troy Baker 54.5kg Prizemoney $76,735

Win Range 1600m - 2406m W&P% 9-34

Career 44:4-7-4 12 Miths 9:2-2-0 1stUp 7:0-2-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-3-1  Soft 9:1-1-0 Heavy 12:2-2-2

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 9:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
T Baker 54.5 3 $41.00 Harvey Bay 61.0kg 2.35L 1:10.06 8 7
C Newitt 59.5 7 $6.50 Jo Anconi 58.0kg 2.50L 1:23.83 7 5
J Maskiell nfa 1 Harvey Bay n/a 0.50L 40.06
S Amano 580 11 $171\./£\‘/3elliome Invader 58.0kg 1.50L 1 1
S Amano 58.5 5 $15.30 Ronaldo's Goal 57.5kg 6.90L 1:26.61 5 5

Trainer Graeme Mcculloch Barrier 7

Jockey Anthony Darmanin 54.0kg Prizemoney $67,625

Owners G J Mcculloch & Tara Farm Pty Ltd (Mgr: D Neate)

Colours Gold, Black And White Striped Sleeves

Race Details

90f9 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m Bm72
50f9 HOBA Fril2Janl8 1400m BM68
80of10 LAUN Wed 20Decl7 1400m BM68
40of7 DEVO Fri8Decl7  1350m BM72
1of8 LAUN Wed 29Nov17 1420m BM72
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Track

Good4
Good4
Good3

Synth
Good4

Win Range 1150m - 1420m W&P% 15-45

Career 33:5-2-8 12 Mths 18:2-1-3 1stUp 5:2-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-1-1  Soft 4:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 13:3-1-4 Track 12:2-1-2  Trk/Dst 5:1-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
A Darmanin 54.0 7 $41.00 Harvey Bay 61.0kg 13.85L 1:10.06 9 9
J Maskiell 58.0 8  $21 Speedonova 57.0kg 3.75L 1:26.01 8 7
C Newitt 565 4 $1Ol\/¥2cegl<end Whisky 56.0kg 4.20L 7 7
S Carr 545 7 $5Willby Rules 60.0kg 1.70L 1:22.28 6 7
C Newitt 540 5 $5.30 Tara's Gem 54.0kg 0.10L 1:25.67 7 6
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g n BAYVIEW EMPEROR

7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Year of the Cat
Breeder K & L Investments (AUST) Pty Ltd

Trainer Scott Brunton Barrier 1
Jockey Craig Luttrell 54.0kg Prizemoney $103,605
Win Range 1150m - 1400m W&P% 9-23

Owners Hill Thoroughbred Breeding Synd(Mgr: K C Hill) & Mrs L Tierney C-areer 47416 12 Mths 13.0-0-2 1st Up 6:1-0-0 2nd Up 6:0-0-0
Colours White, Green Stripe, Green Crests, White Cap With Green Peak Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 23:1-0-4 Soft 14:1-1-1 Heavy 9:2-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of9 LAUN Wed 24Jan18 1200m Bm?72 Good4  C Luttrell 54.0 1 $31.00 Harvey Bay 61.0kg 4.60L 1:10.06 7 8
40of5 HOBI Wed3Jan18 900m OPN-TRL Good4 B Muhcu nfa 5 Issawi n/a 7.15L 58.92
13 of 16 NEWC Sat 16Sepl7 1400m PROV BM70 Good4 CV D Werf 55.5 14  $101 Angasi 55.0kg 5.24L 1:25.31 16 11
60of6 WYNG Mon 11Sepl7 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 L Mcpherson n/a Oxford Poet n/a 13.74L 58.64
10 of 11 MUDG Sun 3Sepl7  1400m BLCKNUGGET Firm2 W Costin 540 2 $41 Skylimit 58.5kg 19.05L 1:24.1 1 1

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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